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BoostCharge Pro
Universal Easy Align Wireless Charging Pad 15W

Chargeur a induction avec alignement facile (15 W)

SKU/MODEL: WIAO07
REFERENCE / MODELE : WIAOO7

Regulatory and Sustainability Information
NORTH AMERICA

Safety Instructions

WARNING: Failure to follow these instructions could result in fire, electric shock, injury, or damage to
the user, product, or other property.

1. Connect the power supply of the wireless charger into a power outlet that is close by and is easy to
disconnect from.

2. Use indoors and in a dry location only; Avoid charging near sources of heat or humidity.

3. Keep the wireless charger and power supply away from any liquids or moisture.

4. Unplug the wireless charger when not in use for long periods of time.

5. Do not store your device in very hot or very cold locations. It is recommended to use your device at
room temperature.

6. Do not use if visible defects are observed on the wireless charger or power supply.

7. Do not attempt to service, modify, or disassemble the wireless charger or power supply.

8. Use of a power supply not recommended or sold by Belkin may result in an increased risk of fire,
electric shock, injury, or

damage to the user, product, or other property.

9. Wireless charging power transmission rate is regulated by the wireless charging device receiving
power which can be influenced by factors like, but not limited to, proprietary charging protocols,
ambient temperature, current battery percenlage level and age of the device being charged.

CAUTION: If you experience problems with the wireless charger, please discontinue use, unplug the
power supply from the socket, and contact Belkin for assistance.

The marking information is located on the bottom of the apparatus.

FCC Statement

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY

We, Belkin International, Inc., of 555 S. Aviation Blvd., Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245, USA, Tel: +1(310)
7515100, declare under our sole responsibility that this product complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try and correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the distance between the equipment and the receiver.

« Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and
your body.

Science, and ic D Canada (ISED):
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science
anddEconom\c Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation
of the device.

Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the
radiator and your body.

Science and D nada
This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES- 003(B)/ NMB-003(B).

FRANCAIS

AMERIQUE DU NORDZ

Consignes de sécurité

MISE EN GARDE : Le non-respect de ces instructions peut provoquer un |ncend|e une électrocution
ou des blessures, ou endommager I'utilisateur, le produit ou d’autres bien:

1. Connecter I'alimentation du chargeur sans fil a une prise secteur proche de la source et facile a
déconnecter de celle-ci.

2. Utiliser ce produit a 'intérieur et dans un endroit sec uniquement. Evitez de charger votre appareil
prés des sources de chaleur ou d’humidité.

3. Garder le chargeur sans fil et I’ allmema(lon al'abri de tout liquide ou de I'humidité.

4. Débrancher le chargeur sans fil quand vous ne I'utilisez pas pendant de longues périodes.

5. Ne pas stocker votre appareil dans un endroit trés chaud ou trés froid. Il est recommandé d'utiliser
votre appareil a température ambiante.

6. Si vous remarquez des défauts visibles sur le chargeur sans fil ou I'alimentation, ne pas les utiliser.
7. Ne pas tenter de réparer, modifier ou démonter le chargeur sans fil ou I'alimentation.

8. Lutilisation d'une alimentation non recommandée ou non vendue par Belkin peut augmenter le
risque d’'incendie, d'électrocution, de blessure ou d'endommagement de I'utilisateur, du produit ou
d'autres biens.

9. La vitesse de transmission de la puissance de charge sans fil est régulée par I'appareil de charge
sans fil qui recoit cette puissance. Cette vitesse peut subir des influences de divers facteurs comme,
entre autres, les protocoles de charge propriétaires, la température ambiante, le niveau de charge
actuel de la banerle et I'age de I'appareil chargé.

ATTENTION : SI VOUS RENCONTREZ DES PROBLEMES AVEC LE CHARGEUR SANS FIL, veuillez
cesser de I'utiliser, DEBRANCHEZ I'alimentation de la prise électrique, et contactez Belkin pour
obtenir de I'aide.

Les éléments de marquage sont indiqués au bas du produit.

Innovation, Science, and Economic Development Canada Statement (ISED):
L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR
d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:
1) Lappareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;

2) L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible
d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Déclaration d’exposition aux radiations :

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements IC établies pour un
environnement non contrdlé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec un minimum de 20 cm
de distance entre la source de rayonnement et votre corps.

Déclaration d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada:
Ce peripherique numerique est conforme ala norme CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B).

ESPANOL

Instrucciones de seguridad
ADVERTENCIA: Si no se siguen estas instrucciones se podrian producir incendios, descargas eléctricas,
heridas o dafios al usuario, producto u otras propiedades.
1. Conectar la fuente de alimentacion del dispositivo inalambrico en un tomacorriente que esté cercay
en el que sea facil de desconectar.
ﬁ Usaé solo en lugares cerrados y secos Unicamente; evitar cargar cerca de fuentes de calor o

umedad.
3. Mamener el cargador inaldambrico y la fuente de alimentacion lejos de liquidos o humedad.
4.Desenchufar el cargador inalambrico si no se va a utilizar durante largos periodos de tiempo.
5. No almacenar el dispositivo en lugares muy calidos o muy frios. Se recomienda usar el dispositivo con
temperatura ambiente.
6. No usar si se observan defectos visibles en el cargador inalambrico o la fuente de alimentacion.
7. No intentar reparar, modificar o desmontar el cargador inalambrico o la fuente de alimentacion.
8.Usar una fuente de alimentacion no recomendada o vendida por Belkin podria producir un mayor
riesgo de incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas o dafios al usuario, productos u otras propiedades.
9. El dispositivo de carga inaldmbrica que recibe la potencia regula la velocidad de transmision de
electricidad de carga inalambrica, la cual puede verse afectada por factores como, entre otros, los
protocolos de carga del propietario, la temperatura ambiente, el porcentaje actual de la bateriay la
antigiiedad del dispositivo que se esta cargando.

PRECAUCION: S| TIENE PROBLEMAS CON EL CARGADOR INALAMBRICO DEJE DE USARLO,
DESCONECTE LA fuente de alimentacion del tomacorriente y péngase en contacto con Belkin para
recibir asistencia.

La informacién de marcado se encuentra ubicada en la parte inferior del producto.

Declaracion de la FCC

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CON LAS NORMATIVAS DE LA FCC SOBRE COMPATIBILIDAD
ELECTROMAGNETICA

Nosotros, Belkin International, Inc. El Segundo, CA 90245, USA, teléf.: +1(310) 751 5100, declaramos
bajo nuestra sola responsabll\dad que el producto, cumple con la Seccion 15 de las normativas de la
FCC. Su utilizacion esta sujeta a las dos siguientes condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no debe provocar
interferencias nocivas y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las
interferencias que pueda provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Declaracion sobre interferencias de la Comision Federal de Comunicaciones de EE.UU. (FCC, Federal
Communications Commission)

Las pruebas realizadas con este equipo determinan que cumple con los limites establecidos para un
dispositivo digital de Clase B, de acuerdo a la seccion 15 de las normativas de la FCC. Estos limites se han
establecido con el fin de proporcionar una proteccion suficiente contra interferencias nocivas en zonas
residenciales.

Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede radiar energia de radiofrecuencia que, si no se instalay se usa de
acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias nocivas a las comunicaciones radio. De
todos modos, no existen garantias de que las interferencias no ocurriran en una instalacién en particular.
Si este equipo provoca interferencias nocivas en la recepcion de radio y television, las cuales se pueden
determinar encendiendo y apagando seguidamente el dispositivo, el mismo usuario puede intentar
corregir dichas interferencias tomando una o mas de las siguientes medidas:

« Reorientar o colocar en otro lugar la antena de recepcion.

« Incrementar la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.

« Conectar el equipo a una toma o un circuito distinto del que al que esta conectado el receptor.

« Solicitar la ayuda del vendedor o de un técnico experto en radio/television.

Advertencia de la FCC: Todos los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido expresamente
aprobados por la parte responsable del cumplimiento, podrian invalidar la autoridad del usuario para
manejar el equipo.

D i6n sobre la icion a las

El producto cumple con el limite de exposicion a RF portatil de Canadé establecido para un entorno no
controlado y es seguro para el funcionamiento previsto como se describe en este manual. Se puede
lograr una mayor reduccion de la exposicion a RF si el producto se puede mantener lo més lejos posible
del cuerpo del usuario o si el dispositivo se ajusta a un nivel mas bajo. potencia de salida si dicha
funcion esta disponible.

EUROPE
CE Declaration of Conformity

We, Belkin International, Inc., declare that the radio equipment is in compliance with the Radio
Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863, and WEEE Directive 2012/19/
EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address: www.belkin.
com/doc

Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with radiation exposure limits set forth for an

uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of
20 cm between the radiator and your body.

Frequency band in which the radio equipment operates: 111-148 kHz
Maximum power transmitted: 16.75dBpA/m @ 3m

UKCA Conformity:
We, Belkin International, Inc., declare that the radio equipment is in compliance with Radio Equipment
Regulanons 2017, RoHS' Regulahons 2012, and WEEE Regulations 2013.

The full text of the UKCA declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address: www.
belkin.com/doc

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive

For information on product disposal, please refer to http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament on
waste in electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).

The barred symbol of the rubbish bin shown on the equipment indicates that, at the end of its useful life,
the product must be collected separately from other waste.

Therefore, any product that have reached the end of their useful life must be given to waste disposal
centers speclal\zlng in separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment or given back to
_&hehdea\er vtvhen purchasing a new WEEE, pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 as implemented
in the country.

Frequency band in which the radio equipment operates: 111-148 kHz
Maximum power transmitted: 16.75dBuA/m @ 3m

UKCA Conformity:

We, Belkin International, Inc., declare that the radio equipment is in compliance with Radio Equipment
Regulations 2017, RoHS Regulations 2012, and WEEE Regulations 2013.

The full text of the UKCA declaration of conformity is available at the following Internet address: www.
belkin.com/doc

Recycling programs for this packaging may not exist in your area.
C & Il est possible qu'aucun programme de recyclage ne soit
disponible dans votre région.
PAP  Raccolta diferenziata. Verifca e isposizion del tuo Comune.

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive

For information on product disposal, please refer to http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European Parliament
on waste in electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).

The barred symbol of the rubbish bin shown on the equipment indicates that, at the end of its useful
life, the product must be collected separately from other waste.

Therefore, any product that have reached the end of their useful life must be given to waste disposal
centers speclallzlng in separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment or given
back to the dealer when purchasing a new WEEE, pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 as
implemented in the country.

Information for end-users as per COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019/1782
Manufacturer’s name or trademark, commercial registration
number and address Shenzhen Aoda Power Technology Co., Ltd.
Model identifier A923-120200W-EU2
Inpuf voltage (unit: V) 100-240V-~
Input AC frequency (unit: Hz) 50/60Hz
Output voltage (unif: V) 12.0VDC
Output current (unit: A) 20A
Output power (unit: W) 26.0W
Average active efficiency (unit: %) 87.07%
Efficiency at low load (10%) (unit: %) 81.42%
No-load power consumption (unit W) 0.089W
The above information is also available as part of EU declaration of conformity at the following Internet address:
www.belkin.com/doc.

FRANCAIS

Consignes de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT : Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entrainer un risque de feu, de choc, de
blessure ou de dommage Vi is de I'utilisateur, du produit ou de toute autre propriét
1. Branchez I'adaptateur allume-cigare sur une source électrique située a proximité et ne posant pas de
probléeme de débranchement.

2. Utilisez le produit en intérieur seulement, dans un endroit sec, et évitez de recharger votre appareil
prés d’une source de chaleur ou d’humidité.

3. Eloignez le chargeur sans fil et I'adaptateur allume-cigare des liquides et de I'humidité.

4. Débranchez le chargeur sans fil si ce dernier reste inutilisé pendant une période prolongée.

5.Ne rangez pas votre appareil dans des zones trés froides ou trés chaudes. Il est recommandé d'utiliser
I'appareil a température a mbiante.

6. Si vous observez des défauts sur le chargeur sans fil ou sur I'adaptateur allume-cigare, ne les utilisez

pas.
7. N'essayez pas de réparer, de modifier ou de démonter vous-méme le chargeur sans fil ou I'adaptateur
allume-cigare.

8. Lutilisation d’un adaptateur allume-cigare non recommandé ou non vendu par Belkin peut augmenter
le risque d'incendie, de choc électrique, de blessure ou de dommage vis-a-vis de I'utilisateur, du produit
ou de toute autre propriété.

9. La vitesse de chargement depend de I'appareil rechargé. Elle peut varier en fonction de différents
facteurs, notamment, mais sans s'y limiter, les protocoles de recharge propriétaires, la température
ambiante, le pourcentage de charge actuel de la batterie et I'age de I'appareil rechargé.

ATTENTION : Si vous rencontrez des problémes avec le chargeur sans fil, veuillez arréter de I'utiliser et
débranchez I'adaptateur allume-cigare de la source électrique. Contactez ensuite Belkin pour obtenir
de I'assistance.

Les éléments de marquage se trouvent sous le produit.

Déclaration de conformité CE

Belkin International, Inc., déclare que cet équipement radioélectrique est conforme aux directives
suivantes : directive 2014/53/UE relative 2 I'harmonisation des législations des Etats membres
concernant la mise a disposition sur le marché d'équipements radioélectriques, directive 2011/65/

EU relative a la limitation de ['utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements
électrigues et électroniques (refonte), directive 2015/863 modifiant 'annexe Il de la directive 2011/65/UE
et relative a la liste des substances soumises a limitations et directive 2012/19/UE relative aux déchets
d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE).

Le texte intégral de la Déclaration de conformité européenne est disponible sur le site Web suivant :
www.belkin.com/doc

Attention : Toute modification, de quelque nature que ce soit, non acceptée expressément par l'autorité
en charge du respect de sa conformité aux normes en vigueur, risquerait de vous priver du droit d'utiliser
I'appareil.

Déclaration sur la radio-exposition : Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux
radiofréquences établies pour un environnement non contrélé. Cet équipement ne doit pas étre placé ni
utilisé de sorte que I'émetteur se trouve dans un rayon inférieur a 20 cm entre celui-ci et votre corps.

Bande de fréquence sur laquelle fonctionne cet équipement : 111-148kHz
Puissance maximale transmise : 16.75 dBuA/m a3 m

Conformité UKCA :

Belkin International, Inc., déclare que cet équipement radioélectrique est conforme aux directives
suivantes : directive Radio Equipment Regulations 2017, directive RoHS Regulations 2012, et directive
WEEE Regulations 2013.

Le texte intégral de la Déclaration de conformité UKCA est disponible sur le site Web suivant : www.
belkin.com/doc

Directive relative aux déch etél

Pour en savoir plus sur les melhodes d'élimination de ce produn rendez- vous sur le site http:/www.
belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Conformément a I'article 14 de la directive 2012/19/UE du Parlement européen relative aux déchets
d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE).

Le pictogramme représentant une poubelle barrée indique que le produit, a la fin de sa durée d'utilité,
doit étre collecté séparément des autres déchets.

Par conséquent, conformément a I'article 14 en vigueur dans son pays, I'utilisateur doit rapporter a un
centre de recyclage spécialisé dans la collecte d'eéquipements électrigues et électronigues tout produit
arrivant a la fin de sa durée d'utilité, ou doit rapporter ce méme produit au distributeur dés qu'il fait
I'acquisition d’un nouveau produit DEEE.

DEUTSCH

Sicherheitsvorschriften

WARNUNG: Wenn diese Anweisungen nicht befolgt werden, kann dies zu Brand, Stromschlag,
Verletzungen oder Beschadigungen des Produkts oder anderen Eigentums fiihren.

1. SchlieBen Sie das Netzteil des L ats an eine inder Néhe an, aus der Sie
den Stecker leicht herausziehen kdnnen.

2. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur in trockenen Innenraumen und vermeiden Sie das Aufladen in der
Né&he von Warmequellen oder Feuchtigkeit.

3. Setzen Sie das kabellose Ladegerat und das Netzteil weder Fliissigkeiten noch Feuchtigkeit aus.

4. Ziehen Sie den Stecker des kabellosen Ladegeréts heraus, wenn Sie es liber einen langeren Zeitraum
nicht verwenden.

5. Setzen Sie das Gerét keiner extremen Hitze oder Kélte aus. Wir empfehlen Ihnen, das Gerat bei
Zimmertemperatur zu nutzen.

6. Verwenden Sie das Gerat bei sichtbaren Mangeln am kabellosen Ladegeréat oder Netzteil nicht.
7.Versuchen Sie nicht, das kabellose Ladegerat oder das Netzteil zu warten, zu modifizieren oder
auseinanderzunehmen.

8. Die Verwendung eines nicht von Belkin empfohlenen oder verkauften Netzteils kann das Risiko
beziiglich Brand, Stromschlag, Verletzungen und Beschadigungen des Produkts oder anderen
Eigentums erhdhen.

9. Die Stromiibertragungsrate beim kabellosen Laden ist abhéngig von der Stromaufnahme des Gerats,
das kabellos aufgeladen wird, und kann u. a. von folgenden Faktoren beeinflusst werden: proprietéren
nperatur, Prozentsatz des Akkustands und Alter des Gerats, das

L
geladen wird.

ACHTUNG: Sollten Probleme mit dem kabellosen Ladegerat auftreten, verwenden Sie es nicht
weiter und ziehen Sie das Netzteil aus der Steckdose. Nehmen Sie dann Kontakt mit Belkin auf, um
Unterstiitzung zu erhalten.

Die Kennzeichnung befindet sich an der Unterseite des Produkts.

CE-Konformitatserklarung

Wir, Belkin International, Inc., erklaren hiermit, dass das Funkgerat in Einklang mit der
Funkanlagenrichtlinie 2014/53/EU, der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 und der WEEE-Richtlinie
2012/19/EU steht.

Die gesamte EU-Konformitatserklarung ist auf folgender Website abrufbar: www.belkin.com/doc

Achtung: Verdanderungen oder andere Eingriffe, die ohne ausdriickliche Genehmigung des fiir die
Storsicherheit zustandigen Herstellers vorgenommen wurden, kénnen die Berechtigung des Benutzers
zum Betrieb des Gerats auBer Kraft setzen.

Erkldrung zur Strahlenbelastung: Dieses Gerét entspricht den Grenzwerten fiir die Strahlenbelastung
in einer nicht kontrollierten Umgebung. Bei der Installation und Verwendung dieses Gerats sollte ein

Abstand von mindestens 20 cm zwischen lhrem Korper und der Strahlungsquelle eingehalten werden.

Frequenzband, auf dem das Funkgerat arbeitet: 111-148 kHz
Maximal tibertragene Leistung: 16.75 dBpuA/m bei 3 m

UKCA-Konformitat:
Wir, Belkin International, Inc., erkldren hiermit, dass das Funkgerat in Einklang mit den
Funkanlagenrichtlinien 2017, den RoHS-Richtlinien 2012 und den WEEE-Richtlinien 2013 steht.

Die gesamte UKCA-Konformitatserklarung ist auf folgender Website abrufbar: www.belkin.com/doc

WEEE-Richtlinie

Informationen zur Entsorgung von Produkten finden Sie unter http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

Nach MaBgabe von und in Ubereinstimmung mit Artikel 14 der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU des Europaischen
Parlaments liber die Abfallentsorgung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeraten (WEEE).

Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Miilitonne mit Balken auf dem Gerat weist darauf hin, dass

das Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer nicht im Hausmiill zu entsorgen ist, sondern getrennt
gesammelt werden muss.

Deshalb ist jedes Produkt am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer bei einem Entsorgungszentrum abzugeben,
das auf die getrennte Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeréten spezialisiert ist. Alternativ kann
es gemaB Artikel 14, soweit im betreffenden Land umgesetzt, beim Kauf eines neuen Elektro- oder
Elektronikgerats beim Handler abgegeben werden.

ESPANOL

Instrucciones de seguridad:

ADVERTENCIA: el incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede resultar en incendios, descargas
eléctricas, heridas o dafios al usuario, producto u otras propiedades.

1. Enchufa el adaptador de alimentacion del cargador inalambrico en una toma de corriente que esté
cercay en la que sea facil desenchufarlo.

2. Usalo en interiores y solo en lugares secos; evita cargar cerca de fuentes de calor y humedad.

3. Mantén el cargador inalambrico y el adaptador de alimentacion lejos de liquidos y humedades.

4. Desénchufa el cargador inalambrico si no lo vas a utilizar durante periodos largos de tiempo.

5. No lo almacenes el en lugares muy calurosos o muy frios. Es recomendable usar el dispositivo a
temperatura ambiente.

6. No lo uses si se observan defectos visibles en el cargador inaldambrico o en su adaptador de
alimentacion.

7. No intentes reparar, modificar o desmontar el cargador inaldambrico o el adaptador de alimentacion.
8. Usar un adaptador de alimentacion no recomendado o vendido por Belkin puede resultar en un mayor
riesgo de incendios, descargas eléctricas, heridas o dafios al usuario, producto u otras propiedades.
9. La potencia de la transmision inalambrica de electricidad es regulada por el dispositivo que recibe
la carga inalambrica y puede verse influenciada por distintos factores, como protocolos de carga
patentados, la temperatura ambiente, el porcentaje de bateria restante o la antigliedad del dispositivo
que se esta cargando entre otros.

PRECAUCION: Si tienes problemas con tu cargador inalambrico deja de utilizarlo inmediatamente,
desénchufa el adaptador de alimentacion de la toma de corriente y ponte en contacto con Belkin para
obtener asistencia.

La informacién del marcado de conformidad se ubica en la parte inferior del producto.

Declaracion de conformidad CE

Nosotros, Belkin International Inc., declaramos que el equipo de radio cumple con la Directiva de

Equ ponOde delo 2014/53/UE, Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE y 2015/863, ademas de con la Directiva
WEEE

El texto integro de la declaracion de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en la siguiente direccion de
internet: www.belkin.com/doc.

Precaucion: todos los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido expresamente aprobados por la
parte responsable del cumplimiento, podrian invalidar la autoridad del usuario para manejar el equipo.

Declaracion sobre la exposicion a las radiaciones: Este equipo cumple con los limites de exposicion
a las radiaciones establecidos para un entorno no controlado. Este equipo debe estar instalado y
funcionar a una distancia minima de 20 cm entre el emisor y las personas.

Banda de frecuencia en la que el equipamiento de radio opera: 111-148kHz.
Maxima corriente transmitida: 16.75 dBuA/m a3 m

Conformidad con la UKCA:

Por la presente, Belkin International Inc. declara que este equipo de radio cumple con las Normativas de
Equipos de Radio 2017, las Normativas de RoHS 2015y las Normativas WEEE 2013.

El texto integro de la declaracion de conformidad de la UKCA esta disponible en la siguiente direccion
de internet: www.belkin.com/doc.

Directiva de de y

Para informacion sobre el desecho de productos consulta http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

De conformidad con el articulo 14 de la directiva 2012/19/UE del Parlamento Europeo sobre residuos de

equipamiento eléctrico y electronico (RAEE).

El simbolo del contenedor de basura tachado que se muestra en el equipo indica que el producto se

debe recolectar por separado del resto de residuos una vez que termine su vida til.

Por este motivo, el usuario debera trasladar los productos que hayan alcanzado el final de su vida

util a centros de residuos especializados en la recoleccion de residuos de equipamiento eléctrico y

electronico o debera devolver dichos productos al distribuidor una vez que adquiera un nuevo producto
AEE de conformidad con el articulo 14 implementado en su pais.

ITALIANO

Istruzioni di sicurezza

AVVERTENZA: La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni potrebbe provocare incendi, scosse
elettriche, lesioni o altri danni all’'utente, al prodotto o ad altri oggetti.

1. Collegare I'alimentatore del caricabatteria wireless a una presa di corrente vicina e facile da
scollegare.

2. Utlllzzare esclusivamente in luoghi coperti e asciutti; Evitare di ricaricare vicino a sorgenti di calore
e umidita

3. Mantenere il caricabatteria wireless e I'alimentatore al riparo da qualsiasi liquido o ambiente
umido.

4. Scollegare il caricabatteria wireless in caso di non utilizzo per un lungo periodo.

5. Non custodire il dispositivo in luoghi troppo caldi o troppo freddi. Si consiglia di utilizzare il

dispositivo a temperatura ambiente.

6. Non utilizzare il prodotto in caso siano visibili danni o difetti sul caricabatteria wireless o
I'alimentatore.

7.Non provare a riparare, modificare o disassemblare il caricabatteria wireless o I'alimentatore.

8. L'utilizzo di un alimentatore non consigliato o non venduto da Belkin potrebbe provocare rischi di
incendi, scosse elettriche, lesioni o altri danni all’'utente, al prodotto o ad altri oggetti.

9. La velocita di trasmissione della ricarica wireless é regolata dal dispositivo ricevente la suddetta
ricarica, ed e influenzata da fattori quali, ma non limitati a, protocolli di ricarica proprietari,
temperatura dell’'ambiente, livello attuale della batteria ed eta del dispositivo in ricarica.

ATTENZIONE: Qualora si verificassero problemi con il caricabatteria wireless, interromperne
I'utilizzo, scollegare I'alimentatore dalla presa CA e contattare Belkin per ricevere assistenza.
Le informazioni sulla marcatura sono riportate sulla parte inferiore del prodotto.

Dichiarazione di conformita CE

Noi, Belkin International, Inc., dichiariamo che I'apparecchiatura radio & conforme alla Direttiva sulle
apparecchiature radio 2014/53/EU alla D\remva RoHs 2011/65/EU e alla Direttiva delegata (EU)
2015/863, e alla Direttiva WEEE 2012/19/E

Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
www.belkin.com/doc

Attenzione: Eventuali variazioni o modifiche di questo dispositivo non espressamente approvate
dalla parte responsabile della normativa possono annullare qualsiasi diritto dell’'utente ad utilizzare
questo dispositivo.

Dichiarazione sull’esposizione alle radiazioni: Questo dispositivo & conforme ai limiti di esposizione
alle radiazioni stabiliti per un ambiente non controllato. Questo dispositivo deve essere installato e
utilizzato mantenendosi a una distanza minima di 20 cm dal trasmettitore.

Banda di frequenza alla quale opera I'apparecchiatura radio: da 111-148 kHz

Limite massimo di alimentazione trasmessa: 16.75 dBuA/m @3 m

Conformita UKCA:

Belkin International, Inc., dichiara che I'apparecchiatura radio & conforme alla Direttiva sulle
apparecchiature radio 2017 alla Direttiva RoHs 2012 e alla Direttiva WEEE 2013.

Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di conformita UKCA & disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
www.belkin.com/doc

Direttiva sul elettriche ed i (RAEE)

Per informazioni sullu smaltlmenlo del prodotto consultare I'indirizzo http://www.belkin.com/uk/
weee-regulations/

Ai sensi e per gli effetti dell’Articolo 14 della Direttiva 2012/19/EU del Parlamento Europeo, relativa ai
rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE).

I simbolo del cassonetto barrato riportato sul dispositivo indica che il prodotto alla fine della propria
vita utile deve essere raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti.

Lutente dovra, pertanto, conferire qualsiasi dispositivo giunto a fine vita agli idonei centri di raccolta
differenziata dei rifiuti elettronici ed elettrotecnici, oppure riconsegnarlo al rivenditore al momento
dell'acquisto di un nuovo dispositivo di tipo equlvalenle (RAEE), ai sensi e per gli effetti dell’Articolo
14, come stabilito nel proprio Paese.

PORTUGUES

Instrucdes de seguranca

AVISO: O ndo cumprimento destas instrugdes pode resultar em incéndio, choque elétrico,
ferimentos ou danos ao utilizador, produto ou outros bens.

1. Ligue a fonte de alimentagao do carregador sem fios a uma tomada elétrica que esteja perto e da
qual seja facil desligar.

2. Utilize apenas no interior e num local seco; evite carregar perto de fontes de calor ou humidade.

3. Mantenha o carregador sem fios e a fonte de alin deliquidos et i

:1 Desligue da tomada o carregador sem fios quando n&o for usa-lo durante longos periodos de
lempo.

5. Nado guarde o equipamento em locais muito quentes nem muito frios. Recomenda-se que utilize o
equipamento a temperatura ambiente.

6. Nao utilizar se observar defeitos visiveis no carregador sem fios ou na fonte de alimentacao.

7. Nao tente reparar, modificar ou desmontar o carregador sem fios ou a fonte de alimentac&o.

8. A utilizagdo de uma fonte de alimentag&@o néo recomendada nem vendida pela Belkin pode resultar
num maior risco de incéndio, choque elétrico, ferimentos ou danos no utilizador, produto ou outra
propriedade.

9. A capacidade de transmiss&o de energia de carregamento sem fios esta dependente do
dispositivo a receber o carregamento sem fios, e esta pode ser influenciada por factores como, entre
outros, protocolos de carregamento proprietarios, temperatura ambiente, atual nivel percentual de
carga da bateria e idade do dispositivo a ser carregado.

ATENCAO: Se tiver problemas com a carregador sem fios, deixe de o usar, desligue a FONTE DE
ALIMENTACAO da tomada elétrica e contacte a Belkin para obter assisténcia.

Alinformacéo de marcagédo encontra-se na parte inferior do produto.

Declaracao de Conformidade CE

A Belkin International, Inc. declara que o equipamento de radio esta em conformidade com a Diretiva
de Equipamento de Radio 2014/53/UE, Diretiva RSP (RoHS) 2011/65/UE, + 2015/863 e Diretiva REEE
(WEEE) 2012/19/UE.

O texto integral da declaracao de conformidade UE esta disponivel no seguinte endereco na Internet:
www.belkin.com/doc

Atenc&o: Quaisquer alteragdes ou modificagdes ndo aprovadas expressamente pela parte
responsavel pela conformidade podem levar a perda de autorizacao, por parte do utilizador, de usar
0 equipamento.

Declaragao sobre exposicao a radiac&o: Este equipamento esta de acordo com os limites de
exposicao a radiacdo previstos para um ambiente ndo controlado. Este equipamento deve ser
instalado e utilizado mantendo-se uma distancia minima de 20 cm entre o radiador e o seu corpo.

Banda de frequéncia na qual o equipamento de radio funciona: 111-148 kHz
Poténcia maxima de transmiss&o: 16.75 dBuA/m @3m

Conformidade UKCA:
A Belkin International, Inc. declara que o equipamento de radio estd em conformidade com os
Regulamentos de Equipamento de Radio 2017, Regulamentos RSP (RoHS) 2012 e Regulamentos

REEE (WEEE) 2013.
O texto integral da declaracao de conformidade UKCA esta disponivel no seguinte enderego na
Internet: www.belkin.com/doc

Diretiva de Residuos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletronicos

Para obter informacdes sobre a eliminagdo de produtos consulte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

Em conformidade com o Artigo 14 da Diretiva 2012/19/UE do Parlamento Europeu sobre residuos de
equipamentos elétricos e eletronicos (REEE / WEEE).

O simbolo do caixote do lixo com um risco, aplicado no equipamento, indica que no fim da sua vida
util o produto tem de ser eliminado separadamente do lixo comum.

Portanto, qualquer produto que tenha atingido o fim da sua vida util tem de ser entregue em centros
de reciclagem especializados na recolha de materiais de residuos de equipamentos elétricos e
eletronicos, ou devolvidos ao revendedor quando adquirir um novo equipamento enquadravel na
categoria de REEE/WEEE, de acordo com o Artigo 14, conforme implementado no pais aplicavel.

POLSKI

Instrukcja dotyczaca bezpieczerstwa

UWAGA: Niezastosowanie sig do tej instrukcji moze spowodowac pozar, porazenie pradem
elektrycznym, obrazenia ciata, uszkodzenie produktu lub inne szkody materialne.

1. Zasilacz sieciowy tadowarki bezprzewodowej nalezy podtgczy¢ do najblizszego gniazdka
elektrycznego w sposéb umozliwiajgcy tatwe odtgczenie.

2. Uzywac tylko wewnatrz pomieszczen lub w suchym miejscu. Unika¢ tadowania w poblizu zrédet
cieptaiwilgoci.

3. Przechowywac tadowarke bezprzewodows i zasilacz sieciowy z dala od cieczy i wilgoci.

4. Odtaczyc¢ tadowarke bezprzewodowa od sieci, jesli nie bedzie uzywana przez dtuzszy czas.

5. Nie przechowywac urzadzenia w bardzo goracych lub bardzo zimnych miejscach. Zaleca sie
uzywanie urzadzenia w temperaturze pokojowej.

6. Nlekuzywac tadowarki bezprzewodowej ani zasilacza sieciowego, jezeli widoczne s3 jakiekolwiek
usterki

7. Nie prébowac naprawiac, przerabiac ani r ¢ tadowarki bezpr j ani

sieciowego.

8. S\osowame zasilaczy innych niz zalecane lub sprzedawane przez firme Belkin zwigksza ryzyko
pozaru, porazenia pragdem elektrycznym, obrazen ciata, uszkodzenia produktu lub innych szkéd
materialnych.

9. Szybkos¢ przekazywania energu podczas tadowania bezprzewodowego jest regulowana przez
urzadzenie odbierajace energig, na co moga wptywac takie czynniki jak migdzy innymi zastrzezone
protokoty tadowania, temperatura otoczenia, aktualny procentowy poziom natadowania baterii i wiek
tadowanego urzadzenia.

OSTRZEZENIE: W przypadku problemow z tadowarkg bezprzewodowa nalezy przestac z niej
korzystac, odtgczyc zasilacz od gniazda sieciowego i skontaktowac sig z firma Belkin.

Oznaczenia znajdujq sig na spodzie produktu.

Deklaracja zgodnosci CE
Firma Belkin International, Inc. o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie radiowe jest zgodne z Dyrektywa Radiowg
2014/53/UE, Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i 2015/863 oraz Dyrektywa WEEE 2012/19/UE.

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci EU jest dostepny pod nastepujacym adresem: www.belkin.com/doc

Ostrzezenie: Wszelkie zmiany lub modyfikacje, ktére nie sg wyraznie zatwierdzone przez strone
odpowiedzialng za zgodnosc¢ z przepisami, moga spowodowac uniewaznienie prawa uzytkownika do
korzystania z tego urzadzenia.

Oswiadczenie dotyczace narazenia na promieniowanie: To urzadzenie spetnia normy w zakresie

ograniczen promlemowama okreslone dla srodowisk mekontrolowanych Urzadzeme powinno by¢
zainstalowane i uzytkowane tak, aby odlegto$¢ migedzy zrédtem promieniowania a ciatem wynosita
przynajmniej 20 cm.

Pasmo czestotliwosci pracy sprzetu radiowego: 111-148 kHz
Maksymalna moc nadawania: 16.75 dBuA/m przy 3 m

Zgodnosé z UKCA:
Firma Belkin International, Inc. o$wiadcza, ze urzadzeme radiowe jest zgodne z przep\saml
dotyczgcymi sprzetu rad\owego 22017 r., przepisami RoHS z 2012 r. oraz przepisami WEEE z 2013 r.

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UKCA jest dostepny pod nastgpujacym adresem: www.belkin.com/
doc

Dyrektywa w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu elektrycznego i elektronicznego

Informacje dotyczace utylizacji produktu po zakoriczeniu eksploatacji dostepne sg na stronie http://
www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Zgodnie z art. 14 Dyrektywy 2012/19/UE Parlamentu Europejskiego w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu
elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE).

Symbol przekreslonego kosza na smieci na urzadzeniu oznacza, ze po zakoriczeniu uzytkowania
produkt nalezy usunac¢ oddzielnie od innych odpadéw.

W zwigzku z tym kazdy produkt po zakoriczeniu okresu uzytkowania musi zosta¢ przekazany do
zaktadow utylizacji odpadéw, specijalizujgcych sie w selektywnym zbieraniu zuzytego sprzetu
elektrycznego i elektronicznego, lub zwrocony do sprzedawcy przy zakupie nowego WEEE, zgodnie z
art. 14, w sposoéb zgodny ze sposobem jego realizacji w danym kraju.

PYCCKUIA

TEXHUKA BE3OMACHOCTU

BHUMAHMWE! Heco6ntoaeHne aTUX MHCTPYKLMA MOXET MoBeYb BO3ropaHue, nopaxeHue
3N1EKTPUYECKIM TOKOM, TPaBMbl N0/1b30BATENS U/ NOBPEXAEHIE UBAENNS 1 IPYrOi COBCTBEHHOCT.
1. MoakntoumnTE 6/10K NUTaHKSA GECNPOBOAHOIO 3apPAAHOro YCTPONCTBA K HaXOAALLEeNCA PAAOM Po3eTke
ANIEKTPOCETH C B3MOXKHOCTBIO GICTPO U YIOGHO OTKIIIOUNT OT UCTOYHUKA NUTAHMSI.

2. Ucnonb3yiiTe TONbKO BHYTPU NOMELLEHWIA B CYXOM MecTe. He 3apsiaiiTe yCTpoicTBa psaom ¢
MCTOYHNKAMU Tenna Unu Bnaru.

3. He ponyckaiite nonafaHus N06bIX XUAKOCTEN UM BRaryt Ha 6710K NUTaHus.

4. Ecnt 6eCrpoBOAHOE 3apsiIHOE YCTPOIMCTBO HE MCTONL3YeTCs B TEUEHME [UTUTENBHOrO BpEMEHM,
OTK/IIOHMTE €0 13 PO3ETKM ANIEKTPOCETU.

5. He xpaHuTe yCTPOCTBO NPU CAULLKOM BbICOKOW MU CIULLKOM HU3KOI TeMnepartype.
PeKoMeHayeTCs UCMob3oBaTh YCTPOACTBO MU KOMHATHOI TemnepaType.

6. 3anpewiaeTcs UCMONb30BaTL 6ECIPOBOAHOE 3aPAAHOE YCTPOICTBO U 610K MUTAHNS NPU HaNMUMN
BUNMBIX NOBPEXAEHNI.

7. He nbiTaiiTech Th, bU b 6€CNPOBOAHOE 3apsAHOE YCTPONCTBO
W 610K NUTaHWS.

8. Mcnonb3osaHue 6510ka NUTaHUs, KOTOPbIN He NPoaeTcs KomnaHueit Belkin nnn He pekomeHaoBaH

€if, MOXKeT NoB/eYb BO3ropaHue, MopaxeHne 3NeKTPUYECKUM TOKOM, TPaBMbI MoNb3oBaTeNs unm
noBpexXaeHNe N3fenus 1 APYroii CO6CTBEHHOCTY.

9. CKOpOCTb Nepefayu MOLHOCTH GecnpoeonHow 3aPAAKM PETYIMPYETCS MOWHOCTbIO, MPUHMMaeMoit
YCTPOICTBOM 6ECNPOBOAHOM 3aPAAKM, HA KOTOPYIO MOTYT BAUATH Takue $akTopl, KaK, TOMUMO
NpoYero, KOMMep4ecK1e MPOTOKONbI 3aPAAKM, TeMMEepaTypa OKpy)KatoLer Cpeabl, TeKyLMiA
NPOLIEHTHbIN yPOBEHb 3apsiaa 6aTapen 1 BO3PacT 3apsHkaeMoro YCTPONCTBa.

OCTOPOXHO! MNPV BO3HUKHOBEHWW HEMOJIALLOK B PABOTE BECMPOBOAHOIO 3APAAIHOIO
YCTPOWCTBA MPEKPATUTE ETO NUCTMOJIb30BATb, OTK/TFOYUTE EFO U3 PO3ETKM anektpoceTuu
o6paTuTech 3a NOMOLLbIO B KoMnaHuio Belkin.

MapkupoBKa HaxoaMUTCs B HKHEN YacTu ToBapa.

COOTBETCTBUA T CE
Mei, komnanus Belkin International, Inc., 3asiBnsiem, 4To paanMoo6opyaoBaHMe COOTBETCTBYET
JOvpekTnBe no paanoo6opynosaruto 2014/53/EC, AnpexTuse RoHS 2011/65/EC + 2015/863 n
JNupektse WEEE 2012/19/EC.

MonHbI TEKCT 3asiBNEHMs 0 COOTBETCTBUM HopMam EC aocTyneH B MHTepHeTe no agpecy: www.belkin.
com/doc

OCTOPO)KHO' Nio6ble nameHeHns unu MOﬂM¢MKauMM KOTOpble He OlJ,OﬁpeHbl CTOpOHOM oTBevalowen
3@ COOTBETCTBME TPe6OBaHUAM, MOTYT IMWNTL NONb30BaTeNs MONHOMOUWIA Ha UCMONb30BaHUe
o6opyAoBaHus.

3asBneHwue 06 usnyyenuu: laHHoe 060pyaoBaHne COOTBETCTBYET TPEGOBAHUAM K NpeaenbHOMY
O 1151 HEKOHT cpeabl. laHHoe ¢ JKHO Y
VICMIONB30BATCSA Ha PACCTORHMA He MEHEe 20 CM M1y NCTOUHUKOM MBNYIEHWS! 1 TENoM YenoBeKa.

Hacmmbm [AvanasoH paavoo6opynosaHus: 111-148 kI
b:16.75 nBMKA/M Ha paccTosiHuM 3 M

OueHka cooTBemTBm Benmoépmaumw

Hactoswmm komnaxus Belkin International, Inc. 3asBnseT, 4To paanoo6opyaoBaHNe COOTBETCTBYET
Mpasunam paauoo6opyaosaHus 2017 r., Mpasunam RoHS 2012 . u Mpasunam WEEE 2013 1.

MonHbIN TEKCT 3asiBNEHNS O COOTBETCTBUN Hopmam BeﬂVIKOﬁDMTaHMVI AocTyneH B MHTeDHeTe no
appecy: www.belkin.com/doc

[AMpeKTIBa N0 YTUNM3ALINM SNEKTPUHECKOTO U 3NIEKTPOHHOTO 060pyA0BaHMS

CaefieHns 06 yTUnmsauum n3fenms cMm. Ha caiite http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

B cootBeTcTBUM CO cTaTbel 14 AupekTmsbl 2012/19/EC EBponapnameHTa 06 0TXoAax aN1eKTpUYeckoro
W 9NeKTpoHHoro o6opyaosaHuns (WEEE).

3Ha4OK B BU/IE NEPEYEPKHYTOI MYCOPHOM KOP3UHBI, YKa3aHHBI Ha 060PYA0BaHNM, 03HAYAET, 4TO N0
OKOHYaHNM IKCTIYaTaLMM STO U3AE/NE HEO6XOANMO YTUNI3NPOBATL OTAE/BHO OT MPOUNX OTXOMI0B.
Mo 3T0¥ NPUYMHE BCe U3AENNS, AOCTUTLLNE OKOHYAHMS! SKCMyaTaLNM, HEO6XOANMO CAATb B

LEHTPbI yTUNN3aLUMM OTXOAOB, CMIELMNANN3NPYIOLMECS Ha OTXOAAX ANEKTPUYECKOTO 1 3NEKTPOHHOTO
060pyAOBaHNS G0 BEPHYTb TOPrOBOMY MOCPEAHIKY NPU NPUOBPETEHNM HOBOTO U3Aenus,
cooteeTcTaylowlero aupexkTuse WEEE, B cCOOTBETCTBUM CO CTaTbel 14 ANPeKTHBbI, AeNCTBYIoLWei B
cTpaHe.

n T 0 COI032 0 COOT EAC

TexHHECKie HOPMATVBbI TaMOXKEHHOO Coo3a Ans Poccum, PIS . Nep HiKe
u3nenus caenatHbl B COOTBETCTBUM C:

EMC TR CU 02072011, LVE TR CU 004/2011
BeCnpOBOAHOe 3apAHOE YCTPOVCTEO: 5 B, 9 B/2 A, 12 B/1,5 A. TemnepaTypa xpareHus/nepesoaku ot -40 a0
+80 °C.

BnaxHocTb oT 30 Ao 85 %. Mecsu 1 roa NPOM3BOACTBA BK/IOYEHbI B CEPUIHBIA HOMEP N3aenus.

SVENSKA

Sakerhetsanvisningar

VARNING! Underlatenhet att félja anvisningarna kan leda till brand, elektrisk stét och skada pa
person, produkt eller egendom.

1. Anslut den tradlosa Iaddarens stromforsorjning till ett eluttag i nédrheten som ar I4tt att koppla ur.
2. Far endast anvandas inomhus pa en torr plats. Undvik laddning i narheten av varme och fukt.

3. Hall den tradlésa laddaren och stromférsorjningen pa avstand fran vatskor och fukt.

4. Koppla ur den tradlosa laddaren nar den inte anvands under langre tidsperioder.

5. Forvara inte enheten pa valdigt varma eller valdigt kalla platser. Anvand produkten i
rumstemperatur.

6. Anvand inte den tradlésa laddaren eller stromférsorjningen om det finns nagra synliga defekter.
7.Forsok inte att reparera, andra eller demontera den tradlésa laddaren eller stromforsorjningen.
8. Anvandning av en stromforsorining som inte rekommenderas eller saljs av Belkin kan medféra
en ékgd risk for brand, elektriska stétar, personskada eller skador pa person, produkt och annan
egendom.

9.0verféringshastigheten for tradlos laddningseffekt regleras av den tradlgsa laddningsenhetens
mottagningseffekt som kan paverkas av faktorer som t.ex. proprietar laddningsprotokoll,
omgivningstemperatur, aktuell procentuell batteriniva och aldern pa den enhet som laddas.

OBS! Om du rékar ut fér problem med den tradlosa laddaren, maste du sluta anvanda den, koppla ur
stromforsorjningen ur eluttaget och kontakta Belkin for assistans.

Markningsinformationen &r placerad pa apparatens undersida.
CE-forsa omé

Vi, Belkin International, Inc., intygar att radioutrustningen uppfyller kraven i radioutrustningsdirektivet
2014/53/EU, RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU och 2015/863 samt WEEE-direktivet 2012/19/EU.

Den fullstandiga texten for EU-forsakran om 6verensstammelse finns tillganglig pa foljande
internetadress: www.belkin.com/doc

Obs! Andringar som inte uttryckligen godkants av den part som ansvarar for efterlevnad kan leda till
att anvandaren forverkar ratten att anvanda utrustningen.

Uttalande om stralningsexponering: Utrustningen uppfyller gransvardena for stralnlngsexponermg
i okontrollerade miljéer. Utrustningen bér installeras och anvandas med ett avstand pa minst 20 cm
mellan anvandaren och stralningskallan.

Frekvensband som radion arbetar inom: 111-148 kHz.

Maximal sandareffekt: 16.75 dBpA/m pa 3 m

UKCA-6verensstammelse:
Harmed intygar Belkin International, Inc., att radioutrustningen, uppfyller kraven i
radioutrustningsdirektivet 2017, RoHS-direktivet 2012 och WEEE-direktivet 2013.

Den fullstandiga texten for UKCA-forsakran om 6verensstammelse finns tillganglig pa féljande
internetadress: www.belkin.com/doc

WEEE-direktivet

Mer information om avfallshantering av produkter finns pa: http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

I enlighet med och i 6verensstammelse med artikel 14 i Europaparlamemets direktiv2012/19/EU om
avfall som utgors av eller innehaller elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE).

Den 6verkorsade soptunnan som finns pa utrustningen markerar att produk(en, néar den har uppnatt
sin livslangd, maste avfallshanteras separat fran annat avfall.

Darfor maste alla produkter som har uppnatt slutet pa sin livslangd avyttras pa
avfallshanteringscentraler som &r specialiserade pa separat avfallshantering av elektrisk och
elektronisk utrustning, eller terlamnas till aterférséljaren vid inkdp av ny WEEE i enlighet med och i
Gverensstammelse med artikel 14 s& som den anvands i ditt land.

NEDERLANDS

Veiligheidsinstructies

WAARSCHUWING: Als u zich niet aan deze instructies houdt, is er een risico op brand, elektrische

schokken, persoonlijk letsel of beschadiging van uw product of andere eigendommen.

1. Sluit de voedingsadapter van de draadloze lader aan op een stopcontact in de buurt en zorg dat u

de stekker er ook weer gemakkelijk uit kunt halen.

2. Gebruik het product alleen binnen en in droge ruimtes en vermijd opladen in de buurt van

warmtebronnen en op vochtige plekken.

3.Houd de lader en de voedir uit de buurt van vocht en vioeistoffen.

4. Eaal de voedingsadapter uit het stopcontact als u de draadloze lader gedurende langere tijd niet

gebruik

5. Bewaar het product niet op een zeer warme of zeer koude plaats. Gebruik van het product bij

kamertemperatuur aangeraden.

6. Gebruik de lader of voedir niet bij zichtbare schade.

z. Fl’robeer de draadloze lader of voedingsadapter niet zelf te repareren, te wijzigen of uit elkaar te
alen.

8. Gebruik van voedingsadapters die niet door Belkin worden aanbevolen of verkocht, kan het risico

op brand, elektrische schokken, persoonlijk letsel of schade aan uw product of andere eigendommen

vergroten.

9. De draadloze laadsnelheid wordt gereguleerd door het apparaat dat draadloos wordt opgeladen

en kan beinvioed worden door factoren als, maar niet beperkt tot, apparaateigen oplaadprotocollen,

omge‘vic;\gstemperatuur, het huidige batterijniveau en de leeftijd van het apparaat dat wordt

opgeladen.

WAARSCHUWING: Als u problemen ondervindt bij de werking van de draadloze lader, stop dan het

gebruik, haal de stekker van de voedingsadapter uit het stopcontact en neem contact op met Belkin.

De markering bevindt zich onderop het product.

CE-verklaring van conformiteit
Wij, Belkin International, Inc., verklaren dat het radioapparaat voldoet aan richtlijn 2014/53/EU,
RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 en WEEE-richtlijn 2012/19/EU.

De volledige EU-conformiteitsverklaring vindt u hier: www.belkin.com/doc

Waarschuwing: Alle wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de
partij die verantwoordelijk is voor de naleving, kunnen de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om deze
apparatuur te bedienen, tenietdoen.

Verklaring betreffende de blootstelling aan straling: Deze apparatuur voldoet aan de grenswaarden
voor blootstelling aan straling in een niet-gecontroleerde omgeving. Dit apparaat moet worden
geinstalleerd en bediend met inachtneming van een minimale afstand van 20 cm tussen de
stralingsbron en uw lichaam.

Frequenti 1d waarop de radi iur werkt: 111-148 kHz
Maximaal zendvermogen: 16.75 dBuA/m @3 m

UKCA-conformiteit:
Wij, Belkin International Inc. verklaren dat het radioapparaat voldoet aan Richtlijn inzake
radioapparatuur 2017, RoHS-richtlijn 2012 en WEEE-richtlijn 2013.

De volledige UKCA-conformiteitsverklaring vindt u hier: www.belkin.com/doc

Richtlijn Afgedankte Elektrische en Elektronische Apparatuur

Voor informatie over de verwijdering van afgedankte apparatuur verwijzen wij u naar http://www.
belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

In overeenstemming met artikel 14 van Richtlijn 2012/19/EU van het Europese Parlement betreffende
afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (WEEE).

Het symbool met een doorgekruiste afvalcontainer op de apparatuur geeft aan dat het product aan
het einde van zijn nuttige levensduur gescheiden van ander afval moet worden ingezameld.

Een product dat aan het einde van zijn levensduur is gekomen, moet dan ook bij een
afvalverwerkingscentrum dat gespecialiseerd is in gescheiden inzameling van afgedankte
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur of, bij aankoop van een nieuw elektrisch of elektronisch
apparaat, bij de verkoper worden ingeleverd op grond van en in overeenstemming met artikel 14,
zoals daaraan in het land uitvoering is gegeven.

MAGYAR

Biztonsagi tudnivaléok

FIGYELEM: Ezen utasitasok be nem tartasa tiizet, aramitést, sériilést vagy a felhasznalo, a termék
vagy mas targy sériilését okozhatja.

1. Csatlakoztassa a vezeték nélkilli tolté tapegységét egy olyan aljzatba, amely kézel helyezkedik el a
forrashoz, illetve abbol ke én eltavolithato.

2. Csak beltérben és szaraz helyen hasznalja; keriilje a toltést h6- vagy nedvességforrasok
kozelében.

3. Tartsa tavol a vezeték nélkiili tolt6t és a tapegységet a folyadékoktol és a nedvességtol.

4. Huzza ki a vezeték nélkiili toltét, amikor hosszabb ideig nem hasznalja a késziiléket.

5. Ne tarolja a berendezést nagyon meleg vagy nagyon hideg teriileten. Az eszkéz hasznéalata

szobahémérsékleten javasolt.

6. Ne hasznalja, ha lathatéan megsériilt a vezeték nélkiili tolté vagy a tapegység.

7. Ne probalja meg szervizelni, atalakitani vagy szétszerelni a vezeték nélkiili tolt6t vagy a
tapegységet.

8. A Belkin altal nem ajanlott vagy a nem a Belkin 4ltal forgalmazott tapegységek hasznalata tliz,
aramiités, sériilés, vagy a felhasznald, a termék vagy mas targy sériilésének kockazataval jarhat.

9. Avezeték nélkiili toltési energia atviteli sebességét a vezeték nélkiili tltéberendezés veszi fel,
amelyet tobbek kozott olyan tényez6k befolyasolhatnak, mint a sajat téltési protokollok, a kbrnyezeii
hémérséklet, az akkumulator aktualis szazalékos szintje és a téltendd késziilék kora.

VIGYAZAT: Ha barmilyen problémat tapasztal a vezeték nélkiili toltével kapcsolatban, kérjiik, ne
hasznélja tovabb azt, huzza ki az elektromos aljzatbdl, és Iépjen kapcsolatba a Belkinnel.

Ajelolésekkel kapcsolatos informaciok a termék aljan talalhatok.

CE MegfelelGsé yilatkozat

Mi, a Belkin International, Inc. kijelentjlik, hogy a radioberendezés megfelel a radiéberendezésekrél
52616 2014/53/EU \ranyelvnek a2011/65/EU + 2015/863 iranyelvnek, valamint a 2012/19/EU WEEE
iranyelvnek.

Az EU-megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege a kdvetkez6 internetcimen érheté el: www.belkin.
com/doc

Vigyazat: A szabvanynak valé megfelelésért felelés fél altal nem kifejezetten engedélyezett
mindennemd valtoztatas vagy modosnas megsziintetheti a felhasznalénak a jelen berendezés
[t} vonatkoz6 jogosult:

Nyilatkozat a sugarzasnak val6 kitettségrél: Ez a berendezés megfelel az altal elSirt, nem szabalyozott
kornyezet szamara meghatarozott sugarzasi limiteknek. Az eszkozt minimum 20 cm-re kell telepiteni,
lizemeltetni a sugarzo forrastol és az emberi testtél.

A radioberendezés mikodési frekvenciasavja: 111-148 kHz
Maximalis er6atvitel: 16.75 dBuA/m @3m

UKCA megfelel6ség:

A Belkin International, Inc., kuelentl hogy a nyilatkozat targyat képez6 radidberendezés megfelel a
radidoberendezésekrél szol6 2017-es iranyelvnek, a 2012-es RoHS-iranyelvnek, valamint a 2013-as
WEEE iranyelvnek.

Az UKCA -megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szévege a kdvetkezd internetcimen érhet6 el: www.belkin.
com/doc

Elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairél sz6l6 iranyelv

Atermék leselejtezése utani elhelyezésérél szol6 informaciot a http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/ honlapon talalhat.

Megfelel az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairol sz6l6 2012/19/EU eurdpai
parlamenti irdnyelv 14. cikkének és 6sszhangban all vele.

A berendezésen feltiintetett szemetesedény szimbéluma azt jelzi, hogy a termék hasznos
élettartama végén mas hulladéktol elkiilonitve kell gydjteni.

Ezert azolyan termeket amely elérte hasznos elettartamanak vegel elektromos és elektronikus

sodot 6 kozpontoknak
keII eljuttatni, vagy vissza ke\l adnia markakereskedonek aj WEEE eszkoz vasarlasakor a 14. cikknek
megfeleléen és azzal 6sszhangban az orszagban megvaldsitott médon.

SRPSKI

Bezbednosna uputstva

UPOZORENJE: Nepostovanje ovih uputstava moZe da dovede do pozara, strujnog udara, povrede ili
Stete kod korisnika, proizvoda ili druge svojine.

1. Povezite napajanje bezi¢nog punja¢a sa strujnom uti€nicom koja je u blizini tako da je jednostavno
izvuci utikac.

2. Koristite isklju¢ivo u zatvorenom prostoru i na suvom mestu; izbegavajte da punite u blizini izvora
toplote ili viage.

3. Drzite beZi¢ni punja¢ i napajanje udaljene od bilo koje te¢nosti ili viage.

4. Iskopcaijte beZiéni punja¢ kada se ne koristi duzi period vremena.

5. Nemojte da ¢uvate uredaj na veoma toplim ili veoma hladnim mestima. Preporucuje se da koristite
uredaj na sobnoj temperaturi.

6. Nemojte da koristite ako se vidljivi nedostaci mogu uogiti na beziénom punjacu ili napajanju.

7. Nemojte da pokuSavate da servisirate, vrsite izmene ili rastavljate beZi¢ni punjac ili napajanje.

8. Koris¢enje napajanja koje ne preporucuje ili ne prodaje kompanija Belkin moZe dovesti do pove¢anog
rizika od pozara, strujnog udara, povrede ili Stete kod korisnika, proizvoda ili druge svojine.

9. Brzina prenosa energije prilikom beziénog punjenja regulise se prijemnom snagom uredaja za
bezi¢no punjenje na koju mogu uticati faktori kao $to su, bez ogranicenja, viasnicki promkoll punjenja,
ambijentalna temperatura, aktuelni nivo napunjenosti baterije i starost uredaja koji se pun

OPREZ: Ako dode do problema sa beziénim punjacem, prekinite sa upotrebom, iskljucite napa]an]e iz
strujne uti€nice i obratite se kompaniji Belkin za pomo¢.

Informacije o obeleZavanju nalaze se na dnu proizvoda.

CE izjava o uskladenosti

Mi, kompanua Belkin International, Inc., izjavljujemo da je radio-oprema u skladu sa Direktivom za radio-
opremu 2014/53/EU, Direktivom za primenu opasnih supstanci u elektri¢noj i elektronskoj opremi (RoHS)
2011/65/EU + 2015/863 i Direktivom o otpadnoj elektriénoj i elektronskoj opremi (WEEE) 2012/19 /EU.

Kompletni tekst EU izjave o uskladenosti dostupan je na sledec¢em veb-sajtu: www.belkin.com/doc

Oprez: Izmene ili modifikacije koje nije izri¢ito odobrila strana koja je odgovorna za usaglasenost mogu
da poniste korisnikovo pravo da koristi ovu opremu.

Izjava o izlaganju zraenju: Ova oprema je usaglasena sa ogranicenjima za izlaganje zraéenju iz
standarda koja su postavljena za nekontrolisano okruzenje. Ova oprema treba da se instalira i koristi na
najmanjem rastojanju od 20 cm izmedu uredaja koji zraci i vaseg tela.

Frekvencijski opseg u kome radi radio-oprema: 111-148 kHz
Maksimalna emitovana snaga: 16.75 dBuA/m na 3 m

UsaglaSenost sa UKCA:
Ovim putem, Belkin International, Inc., izjavljuje da je radio-opremu u skladu sa Direktivom o radio opremi

iz 2017. godine, Direktivom RoHS iz 2012. godine i Direktivom WEEE iz 2013. godine.
Kompletni tekst UKCA izjave o uskladenosti dostupan je na slede¢em veb-sajtu: www.belkin.com/doc

Direktiva za otpad koji €ine elektri¢ni i elektronski uredaiji

Informacije o odlaganiju proizvoda u otpad potraZite na adresi http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-
regulations/

u skladu(sva Cla'norn 14 Direktive 2012/19/EU Evropskog parlamenta o otpadu od elektricne i elektronske
opreme

Simbol precrtane kante za otpatke prikazan na opremi naznacava da, na kraju radnog veka, proizvod
mora da se prikupi zasebno od ostalog otpada.

Stoga, svaki proizvod koji je dostigao kraj radnog veka mora da se preda u centru za odlaganje otpada
koji je specijalizovan za zasebno prikupljanje otpada od elektricne i elektronske opreme ili da se vrati
nazad prodavcu prilikom kupovanja novog uredaja koji podlezZe direktivi WEEE, u skladu sa Clanom 14
kao $to je implementirano u drZavi.

EAAHNIKA

08nyies aopaheiag

MPOEIAOMOIHEH: Av Sev TNrOETE QUTEG TIG 08MyiE, (0w TtpoKkANBEL TtupkayLd, NAeKTpOTTANEQ, TpaUpATIOES 1 BAABN
GToV XpRioTN, OTO TPGIGY 1] E GANO AVTIKETpEVO.

1. TUVBEOTE TO TPOGOBOTIKS PEUATOG TOU AOUPHATOU OPTIOTH e TEPIZX PEUHATOS TIOU BPIOKETAL KOVTS: Kait TV OTrolx
OPE(Te Vel GTOOUVBEOETE EVKOGL.

2. XPNOWIOMOLEITE TO TIPOIGY OE ECWTEPIKO XPO YWPIC UyPAGIaL. ATOEGYETE T GOPTION KOVI O TINEG BEpHOTT f
uypaoiag.

3. QUNGOOETE TOV AOUPATO GOPTIOTH] KAt TO TPOGOBOTIKG PEUHATOS HKPLG aTd YPG T} uypasia.

4. ByGZeTe oV a0UppaTO GOPTLOTH] o TV TEpIZ GTAV BEV TOV XPMIOIHOTIOLELTE VIO peyGA XpovIKG SlaoTrpaTa.

5. MV GIOBNKEVETE Tr) GUGKEUI] 00C O TTOAY ZE0TOUG i} TTOAD KPUOUG XWPOUG. ZUVIOTATEIL VOt XPrIOIHOTIOLEITE TN GUOKEUT] 00G
o€ Beppiokpacia Swpatiou.

6. Mn XpnotpoTtoLiTe £Gv UTTapXOLY opum TipoMjpata otov acuppaTo ¢opncm 1] 010 TPOGOSOTIKG PEVUATOG.

7. M emiyeipeite va fiva 1€ TOV A0UPATO GOPTIOTH) 1} TO TPOGOBOTIKG
pespaToC.

8. H Yprion TpodoSOTIKOG PEVHOTOS To OTI0i0 Sev ouVIoTS: j twhei 1 Belkin 0w auEoE Tov kivuvo va tpokAnBEl tupkayid,
nhextporEia, TpavpaTiopdc fj BAGRN oTov xprioT), OTO OISV r oE GAXO GVTIKEIpEVO.

9. 0 pUBLIGG HETEE0ONG 10XUOG KATA TV G0UPATN GBPTLON PUBHIZET ATt6 TNV OUPHTA GOPTILOHEVN OUOKEUH TTOU
AapBGVEL 10X KOl LTIOpE VOl EMPEQOTEL T TMApAyOVTES O, HETAED GAAWY, LOIOKTNTA TIPWTOKOA GOpTIoNG,
BeppoKpaia IEpIBEMOVTO, TPEYOV TTOG0OTS GBPTIONG PMATApIOG Kat NAWKIA GOPTIZOHEVIC CUOKEUTG.

MPOZOXH: Edv aviipetwrtioete TpoPAUQTa HE TOV A0UPHATO $OPTIOTH, SIAKOYTE T XPrN, GOCUVSECTE T0 TPOdOSOTIKS
PEGHATOG Mo TV PIZa Kai EMLKOIVWVIOTE e Ty Belkin yio BoriBeia.

O1mAnpotopies phpkat BpioKoVTan OTO KT PPOG TOU TPGIBVTOR.

Afwon Zuppopdwong cs

Epeic, n Belkin 5 veTal pe Tv OBnyia 2014/53/EE yial tov
posioeEorhiops, Ty Oérwm 2011/65/EE + 2015/85; Y10 TOV TEELOPIOHS TwV EMMKivELVIY OUBLGV Kt Trv Odnyia 2012/19/
EE yia ta AHHE.

To mihripes Keipevo e AfAwon Zuppepwong EE sivan SiaBéotuo oty TapakdTw SiedBuvon Internet: www.belkin.com/doc

Mpoooy: Tuxdv GAAGYES f] TPOTIOTIOLGEL TEOU BEV EXOLY EVKPIBEL GO TO APHOBLO ORI Y1G OUPHOPGWON ToU EEOTIOLOU,

HTTOpE( Vor GKUPEIGOLY TNV G5EL0 TOU YPAGTN Ve AELTOUpYTEL ToV EEOTTAIOHS.

Via éxBeon oe icc O o 5 oveTau e Ta Opa KBEoNG oF aKTvoBoAa
Ttou opilovat yia: pn eNeyxOpEvo TepLBEANOV. H OUGKEUT] QUTH| TIPETTEL va EyKaTAOTaBE Katt vax AELTOUpYE e amoTaon
TOUNGYIOTOV 20 £X. PETGEG TOU TIOPMTOD KAt TOU OLINATOS 006
Z6ovn ouRVOTTwY TNV ool AEtToupyel o pasioeEorAopoc: 11148 kHz
Méyiom petadoon oxUoc: 16,75dBuA/m @3 m

Zuppopdwon UKCA:

Epeic, 1 Belkin ional, Inc., S sto AVETOL e TOUG GG ToU 2017 10 Tov
6, ToUG 6¢ TOU 2012 Y10 TO\ 6 TwV MK UGG Kat Toug Kavoviopode Tou 2013

yiota AHHE.

To mhpeC keipevo TG AfAworn Zuppopwons UKCA elvat 1ot ot rapardte SiedBuvar Internet: www.belkin.
com/doc

08nyia yta Ta amoBATa 0 Kau
T TAnPOdopIES OXETIKG: HE TV ATIEPPLYN TV TEPOIGVTLY, EMmokedBeite T Suktuaxr tortoBeoia http://www.belkin.com/
uk/weee-regulations/

Baon Tou Kat oUpGwa pe To ApBpo 14 TG OSnyiag 2012/19/EE TOU EUPWTATKOY KoWOBOUIOU OKETIKG pie TN SiGBETN
NAEKTPLKOU Kat NAEKTPOVIKOU EEOTINOpOU (WEEE

To Staypappévo oUpBoAo Tou KaGou oTov eEomMops UTtoSEeIKVUEL TTWG, 0TO TEAOG TNG {wiig TOU, T TIPOTOV Bar TtpETEL vax
TiepLOUNEYEL EEXWPIOTG a6 Tar UTTBAOLTTG ATTOPPILHGTaL

TUVETIG, KGBE TTPOTOV TTou §TGVEL 0T TEAoG TG {wrlG Tou Bar Trpémte vax ncpaéxézmx € kévipa 8188eonG amoppipdTwy
o e1BikeovtaL oty EexwploT GUNNoY o ) v emioTpédeTat oto
KATGOTAG KATG TV GYOPG VEOU o 6, Baon Tou Kat G0V e T0 ApBPO 14 OTIWG
QUT6 ExEl EVOWOTWOEL OTNY TOTIKY vouoeevm

CESKY

Bezpecnostni pokyny

UPOZORNENI: Pi nedodrzeni téchto pokyn( hrozi nebezpeéi pozaru, trazu elektrickym proudem,
zranéni ¢i Skody uZivatele, poskozeni produktu nebo jiného majetku.

1. dZapo]te sitovy adaptér bezdratové nabijecky do blizké elektrické zasuvky, z niz je ho mozné snadno
odpojit.

2. Pouzivejte pouze v interiéru a v suchém prostredi. Nenabijejte v blizkosti tepelnych zdroju nebo v
prostiedi se zvySenou vihkosti.

3. Chrarite bezdratovou nabije¢ku i sitovy adaptér pred vihkem a tekutinami.

4. Pokud nebudete bezdratovou nabijecku delsi dobu pouzivat, odpojte ji ze sité.

5. Neskladuite zafizeni ve velmi horkém ani velmi studeném prostredi. Doporu€ujeme pouzivat zafizeni
pfi pokojové teploté.

6. NEpouzlveJte bezdratovou nabije¢ku, pokud jsou na ni nebo na sitovém adaptéru viditelné znamky
poskozeni.

7. Nepokouseijte se bezdratovou nabijecku ani sitovy adaptér opravovat, upravovat ani rozebirat.

8. Pouzivani sitovych adapieru které nejsou doporu€eny nebo dodany spole€nosti Belkin, muze vést
ke zvySenému riziku poZaru, urazu elektrickym proudem, zranéni ¢i $kody uZivatele, poskozeni produktu
nebo jiného majetku.

9. Pfenosovou rychlost nabijeni reguluje samotné zafizeni nabijené pfes bezdratovou nabijecku, a dale
ji ovliviiuji faktory jako proprietarni protokoly nabijenti, teplota okolniho prostfedi, procentni iroven nabiti

baterie a stafi nabijeného zafizeni.

UPOZORNENI: Pokud budete mit s ijeckou problém fite ji prosim pouZivat,
odpojte sitovy adaptér z elektrické zasuvky a obrarte sena spolecnost Belkin.

Informace o znaceni jsou uvedeny na spodni strané produktu.

Prohlaseni o shodé (oznaceni CE)

My, spole¢nost Belkin International, Inc., na svou vyhradni zodpovédnost prohlasujeme, Ze toto radiové
zafizeni vyhovuje smérnici o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU (RED), smérnici 2011/65/EU (RoHS) i
pozménujici smérnici (EU) 2015/863 a smérnici 2012/19/EU (OEEZ).

Uplny text prohlaseni o shodé EU najdete na této internetové adrese: www.belkin.com/doc

Upozornént: V pfipadé jakychkoli zmén nebo tprav zafizeni, které nebyly vyslovné schvéleny stranou
odpovédnou za shodu, hrozi uZivateli ztrata opravnéni k provozovani zafizeni.

Prohlaseni o vystaveni zafeni: Toto zafizeni splfiuje limity pro vystaveni zafeni stanovené pro
nekontrolované prostfedi. Zafizeni je nutno instalovat a provozovat ve vzdalenosti nejméné 20 cm mezi
zdrojem zafeni a vasim télem.

Frekvencni pasmo, ve kterém zafizeni pracuje: 111-148 kHz

Maximalni pfenaseny vykon: 16,75 dBuA/m @3m

Prohlaseni o shodé UKCA (dle UK predpisu):

Spolecnost Belkin International, Inc. na svou vyhradni zodpovédnost prohlasuje, ze radiové zafizeni
vyhovuje smérnici o radiovych Zafizenich 2017, smérnici RoHS 2012 a smérnici OEEZ 2013.

Uplny text prohlaseni o shod& UKCA najdete na této internetové adrese: www.belkin.com/doc

o ickycha
Informace o likvidaci vyrobku najdete na http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
V souladu s ¢lankem 14 Smérnice 2012/19/EU Evropského parlamentu o odpadnich elektrickych a
elektronickych zafizenich (OEEZ).
Symbol pfeskrtnutého odpadkového kose znamend, Ze na konci Zivotnosti musi byt produkt likvidovan
oddélené od béZného odpadu.
Z toho divodu kazdy produkt, ktery dosahl konce Zivotnosti, musi byt odevzdan ve specializovaném
zarfizeni ke sbéru elektrického a elektronického odpadu nebo vrécen prodejci pfi nakupu nového zafizeni
podléhajicimi OEEZ, podle implementace ¢lanku 14 ve vasi zemi.
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TURKISH

Giivenlik Talimatlari

UYARI: Bu talimatlara uyulmamasi yangina, elektrik carpmasina, yaralanmaya ya da kullanicinin,

veya diger mallarin zarar gérmesine neden olabilir.

1. Kablosuz sarj cihazinin gii¢ kaynagini yakininizda bulunan ve ¢ikarilimasi kolay olan bir prize takin.

2. Yalnizca i¢ mekanlarda ve kuru bir yerde kullanin. Isi ve nem kaynaklarinin yakininda sarj etmekten
cinin.

3. Kablosuz sarj cihazini ve gli¢c kaynagini sivilardan veya nemden uzak tutun.

4. Uzun siire kullaniimadiginda kablosuz sarj cihazini fisten ¢ekin.

5. Ciq?ZInIZI cok sicak veya gok soguk yerlerde saklamayin. Cihazinizi oda sicakliginda kullanmaniz

GSnerilir.

6. Kablosuz sarj cihazinda veya gii¢ kaynaginda gozle goriiliir kusurlar fark edilirse kullanmayin.

7 }I<ab|osuz sarj cihazina veya gii¢ kaynagina bakim yapmaya, degistirmeye veya parcalarina ayirmaya

calismayin.

8. Belkin tarafindan tavsiye edilmeyen veya satilmayan bir gii¢ kaynaginin kullaniimasi yangin, elektrik

carpmasi, yaralanma veya kullanici, tiriin veya diger miilklerde hasar riskinin artmasina neden olabilir.

9. Kablosuz sarj giicii iletim hizi, tescilli sarj protokolleri, ortam sicakligl, mevcut pil yiizdesi seviyesi ve

sarj edilen cihazin yasi gibi ancak bunlarla sinirli olmayan faktérlerden etkilenebilen giicle beslenen

kablosuz sarj cihazi tarafindan diizenlenir.

DIKKAT: KABLOSUZ SARJ CIHAZIYLA ILGILI SORUNLAR YASIYORSANIZ LUTFEN KULLANMAYI
BIRAKIN. Gii¢ kaynagini elektrik prizinden gikarin ve yardim icin Belkin ile iletisime gegin.

isaretleme bilgileri {iriiniin alt kisminda yer almaktadir.

CE Uygunluk Beyani
Biz, Belkin International, Inc., radyo ekipmaninin Radyo Ekipmani Direktifi 2014/53/EU, RoHS Direktifi
2011/65/EU + 2015/863 ve WEEE Direktifi 2012/19/EU ile uyumlu oldugunu beyan ederiz.

AAB uygunluk beyaninin tam metni su internet adresinde mevcuttur: http://www.belkin.com/doc

Dikkat: Uyumdan sorumlu tarafin agik bir sekilde onaylamadig: herhangi bir degisiklik veya tadilat,
kullanicinin bu ekipmani ¢alistirma yetkisini gecersiz kilabilir.

Radyasyona Maruz Kalma Beyani: Bu ekipman, kontrolstiiz bir ortam icin belirlenmis olan radyasyona
maruz kalma sinirlariyla uyumludur. Bu ekipman, 1sin kaynagiyla bedeniniz arasinda en az 20 cm mesafe
olacak sekilde kurulmali ve galistinimalidir.

Radyo ekipmaninin ¢alistigi frekans bandi: 111-148kHz
lletilen maksimum gii¢: 16.75 dBuA/m @3 m

UKCA Uygunlugu:
Belkin International, Inc. olarak biz, radyo ekipmaninin Radyo Ekipmani Diizenlemeleri 2017, RoHS
Diizenlemeleri 2012 ve AEEE Diizenlemeleri 2013 ile uyumlu oldugunu beyan ederiz.

AAB uygunluk beyaninin tam metni su internet adresinde mevcuttur: http://www.belkin.com/doc
Atik Elektrikli ve Elektronik Ekipman Direktifi

Uriinin atiimasiyla ilgili bilgi icin liitfen http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/ adresini ziyaret edin.
Avrupa Parlamentosu’nun elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanda (WEEE) atiklarla ilgili Direktifinin 2012/19/EU

14. Maddesi uyarinca ve buna uygun olarak.
Ekipman lizerinde gosterilen ¢op kutusunun [l
sonunda diger atiklardan ayri toplanmasi gerektis
Bu nedenle kullanim 6mriiniin sonuna gelen tim drinler, elektrlk\l aletlerin ve elektronik ekipmanlarin
atiginin ayri toplanmasi konusunda uzmanlasmis atik imha merkezlerine verilmeli veya iilkede uygulanan
sekilde 14. Madde uyarinca yeni bir AEEE satin alirken bayiye iade edilmelidir.

in kullanim émriiniin

LATVIESU VALODA

Drosibas nora
BRIDINAJUMS! Neievérojot $os noradijumus, ir iespéjams izraisit ugunsgreku elektrosoku, ievainojumu
vai cita veida kaitéjumu lietotajam, izstradajumam vai citam ipasum:

1. Bezvadu ladétaja baroSanas bloku savienojiet ar kontaktligzdu, kas a(rodas netalu un kuru ir viegli
atvienot.

2. Izmantojiet tikai telpas un sausa vieta; neladéjiet karstuma vai mitruma avotu tuvuma.

3. Sargajiet bezvadu ladétaju un barosanas bloku no skidruma vai mitruma.

4. Atvienojiet bezvadu 1adétaju, ja tas ilgstosi netiek izmantots.

5. Neglabajiet ierici |oti karstas vai |oti aukstas vietas. lerici ieteicams izmantot telpas temperatira.

6. Neizmantojiet, ja bezvadu ladétajam vai baro$anas blokam ir redzami defekti.

7. Neméginiet labot, parveidot vai izjaukt bezvadu 1adétaju vai barosanas bloku.

8. Izmantojot baroSanas bloku, kuru nav ieteicis un nepardod Belkin, var palielinaties ugunsgréka,
elektrosoka, ievainojuma vai cita veida kaitéjuma risks lietotajam, |zslrada|umam vai citam Tpasumam.

9. Bezvadu uzlades jaudas parraides atrumu nosaka bezvadu uzlades ierices sanemta strava, kuru var
ietekmét tadi faktori ka (bet ne tikai) patentéti uzlades protokoli, apkartéja temperatura pasreizéjais
akumulatora uzlades imenis un uzladéjamas ierices vecums.

UZMANIBU! Ja jums ir problémas ar bezvadu ladétaju, nelietojiet to, atvienojiet barosanas bloku no
elektriskas kontaktligzdas un sazinieties ar Belkin palidzibas dienestu.

Markéjuma informacija atrodas produkta apak$pusé.

CE atbilstibas deklaracija
Més, Belkin International, Inc., pazinojam, ka radio aprikojums atbilst Direktivas par radioiekartam
2014/53/ES un RoHS Direktivas 2011/65/ES un 2015/863, ka ari EEIA Direktivas 2012/19/ES prasibam.

ES atbilstit acijas pilns teksts ir j $aja timek|a vietné: www.belkin.com/doc

Uzmanibu! Jebkadas izmainas vai modifikacijas, kuras nav skaidri apstiprinajusi par atbilstibu atbildiga

puse, var atcelt lietotaja tiesibas izmantot So aprikojumu.

Parskats par paklausanu starojuma iedarbibai: Sis aprikojums atbilst paklausanas starojuma iedarbibai

robezvértibam, kas noteiktas nekontrolétai videi. Sis aprikojums ir jauzstada un jadarbina vismaz 20 cm
attaluma no radiatora un cilvéka kermena.

Frekvencu josla, kura radio aprikojums darbojas: 111-148 kHz
Maksimala parraidita jauda: 16,75 dBuA/m pie 3 m

Atbilstiba UKCA:
Més, Belkin International, Inc., pazinojam, ka radio aprikojums atbilst 2017. gada Noteikumu par
radioiekartam, 2012. gada RoHS Noteikumu, ka ari 2013. gada EEIA Noteikumu prasibam.

UKCA atbilstibas deklaracijas pilns teksts ir pieejams $aja timek|a vietné: www.belkin.com/doc

Direktiva par elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu atkritumiem

Informaciju par izstradajuma likvidésanu, lidzu, skatiet Seit: http:/www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Saskana ar Eiropas Parlamenta Direktivas 2012/19/ES par elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu atkritumiem
(EEIA) 14. pantu.

Parsvitrotas atkritumu tvertnes simbols, kas redzams uz aprikojuma, nozimé, ka lietderigas lietosanas
laika beigas izstradajums jaizmet atseviski no citiem atkritumiem.

Tatad jebkurs izstradajums, kuram beidzies lietderigas lietoSanas laiks, ir janodod atkritumu likvidéSanas
centriem, kas specializéjas tiesi elektrisko un elektronisko atkritumu savaksana vai arf ir jaatdod
|zg?lat|la1am kad tiek iegadats jauns izstradajums, saskana ar EEIA 14. panta ievieSanas veidu attiecigaja
valsti

LIETUVIY KALBA

Saugos instrukcijos

JSPEJIMAS. Nesilaikant §iy instrukcijy gali kilti gaisras, galima patirti elektros smagj, suZalojima arba gali
bati padaryta Zalos naudotojui, gaminiui ar kitai nuosavybei.

1 F'ruunkue belaidZio jkroviklio maitinimo $altinj prie elektros lizdo, kuris baty arti ir nuo kurio baty lengva
atjun,

2. Naudokl(e patalpose ir tik sausoje vietoje; venkite jkrauti Salia Silumos ar drégmes Saltiniy.

3. Laikykite belaid] jkroviklj ir maitinimo $altinj atokiau nuo bet kokiy skysciy ar dréegmeés.

4. Atjunkite belaidj jkroviklj, kai jis nenaudojamas ilga laika.

5. Nelaikykite prietaiso labai kar§tose ar labai $altose vietose. Rekomenduojama naudoti prietaisg
kambario temperatroje.

6. Nenaudokite, jei yra matomy belaidZio jkroviklio arba maitinimo $altinio defekty.

7. Nebandykite tvarkyti, keisti arba ardyti belaidZio jkroviklio ar maitinimo $altinio.

8. Naudojant ,Belkin“ nerekomenduotg ar neparduotg maitinimo Saltinj gali padideéti gaisro, elektros
smigio, suzalojimo ar Zalos naudotojui, gaminiui ar kitai nuosavybei rizika.

9. BelaidZio jkrovimo galios perdavimo spartg reguliuoja belaidzio jkrovimo jrenginys, priimantis
energijg, kuriai jtakos gali turéti tokie veiksniai, kaip patentuoti jkrovimo protokolai, aplinkos temperatira,
dabartinis akumuliatoriaus jkrovos procentais lygis ir jkraunamo prietaiso amzius, bet tuo neapsiribojant.

DEMESIO. Jei kyla belaidzio jkroviklio naudojimo problemy, jo nebenaudokite, idtraukite maitinimo
kistuka is elektros lizdo ir pagalbos kreipkités j ,Belkin“.

Zenklinimo informacija nurodyta ant gaminio dugno.

CE atitikties deklaracija

Mes, ,Belkin International, Inc., pareiSkiame, kad radijo jranga atitinka Radijo jrangos direktyvg 2014/53/
ES, RoHS direktyva 2011/65/ES ir 2015/863 bei EEJA direktyva 2012/19/ES.

Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateiktas interneto adresu www.belkin.com/doc.

Deémesio. Bet kokie pakeitimai ar modifikacijos, kuriy aiskiai nepatvirtino uz reikalavimy laikymasi
atsakinga $alis, gali panaikinti naudotojo jgaliojimus naudoti $ig jranga.

Spinduliuotés poveikio pareiskimas Sij iranga atiti
poveikio ribas. Sia jranga reikia montuoti ir naudo
ir jasy kano.

nekontroliuojamai aplinkai nustatytas spinduliuotés
laikant minimaly 20 cm atstuma tarp radiatoriaus

Dazniy juosta, kurioje veikia radijo jranga: 111-148 kHz
Maksimali perduodama galia: 16,75 dBuA/m esant 3 m atstumui

Mes, ,Belkin International, Inc., pareiskiame, kad radijo jranga atitinka 2017 m. Radijo jrangos direktyva,
2012 m. RoHS reglamema ir2013 m. EEJA reglamenta.

Visas UKCA atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pateiktas interneto adresu www.belkin.com/doc.

Elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky direktyva

Dél informacijos apie gaminio alinimg Zr. http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/.

Remiantis Europos Parlamento direktyvos 2012/19/ES dél elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atlieky (EEJA)
14 straipsniu ir pagal jj.

Ant jrangos parodytas perbrauktos $iuksliy dézés simbolis nurodo, kad pasibaigus jrangos naudojimo
laikui gaminys turi biti surenkamas atskirai nuo kity atlieky.

Todél bet koks gaminys, kurio naudingo naudojimo laikas baigési, turi bti atiduotas j atlieky Salinimo
centrus, kurie specializuojasi atskiro elektros ir elektronineés jrangos atlieky surinkimo srityje, arba
grazinamas pardavéjui jsigyjant nauja EEJA, remiantis Salyje jgyvendintu 14 straipsniu ir pagal jj.

suomi

Turvallisuusohjeet

VAROITUS: Naiden ohjeiden noudattamatta jattaminen voi aiheuttaa tulipalon, sédhkoiskun,
loukkaantumisen tai vahingoittaa kéyttaj otetta tai muuta omaisuutta.

1. Liita langattoman laturin virtaldhde Iéhella olevaan pistorasiaan, josta se on helposti irrotettavissa.
2. Kayta vain sisatiloissa ja kuivassa paikassa. Valta lataamista lamp6- tai kosteuslahteiden Idhella.
3. Pida langaton laturi ja virtalahde erossa nesteisté tai kosteudesta.

4. Irrota langaton laturi pistorasiasta, kun sita ei kayteta pitkaan aikaan.

5. Al sailyta laitetta erittain kuumassa tai kylmzssa paikassa. On suositeltavaa kayttas laitetta
huoneenldmmadssa.

6. Ala kayta, jos langattomassa laturissa tai virtaldhteessa on nakyvia vikoja.

7. Al4 yrita huoltaa, muokata tai purkaa langatonta laturia tai virtalahdetta.

8. Muiden kuin Belkinin suosittelemien tai myymien virtalahteiden kaytto voi aiheuttaa liséantyneen
tulipalon, séhkaiskun, loukkaantumisen tai kayttéjalle, tuotteelle tai muulle omaisuudelle aiheutuvan
vahingon vaaran.

9. Langattoman lataustehon siirtonopeutta saatelee langatonta latausta vastaanottava laite.
Siirtonopeuteen voivat vaikuttaa muun muassa seuraavat tekijat: erilaiset latausprotokollat, ympéristén
Iampétila, akun nykyinen prosentuaalinen taso ja ladattavan laitteen ika.

HUOMIO: Jos sinulla on ongelmia langattoman laturin kanssa, keskeyta sen kaytto, irrota virtalahde
sahkopistorasiasta ja ota yhteytta Belkinin asiakastukeen.

Merkintatiedot sijaitsevat tuotteen pohjassa.

CE.
Belkin International, Inc. vakuuttaa, etta radiolaite on radiolaitedirektiivin 2014/53/EU, RoHS-direktiivin
2011/65/EU ja WEEE-direktiivin 2012/19/EU mukainen.

EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvaatimuksen teksti kokor 1on i Internet-
osoitteessa: www.belkin.com/doc

Huomio: Kaikki muutokset tai muunnokset, joita velvoitteiden noudattamisesta vastuussa oleva osapuoli
ei ole hyvéksynyt, voivat mitatdida taman laitteen kayttoikeuden.

Séteilylle altistumista koskeva ilmoit:
kontrolloimattomalle ympéristolle. T:
kehosi véliin jaa vahintaan 20 cm:n vali.
Taajuusalue, jolla radiolaite toimii: 111-148 kHz
Suurin siirrettava teho: 16,75 dBuA/m @3m

joja, jotka on maaritelty

Tama laite noudattaa sateilyn altistumi:
A i siten, ettd lammittimen ja

laite tulisi asentaa ja sité tulisi kaytt:

UKCA-vaatimustenmukaisuus:
Belkin International, Inc. iimoittaa, etta radiolaite on vuoden 2017 radiolaiteasetusten, vuoden 2012
RoHS-asetusten ja \uoden 2013 WEEE-asetusten mukainen.

UKCA:n vaatimustenrr imuksen teksti i onlt i L
Internet-osoitteessa: www.| belkln com/doc

sahké- ja elektroniikkalaiteromusta (WEEE-direktiivi)

ietoa taman laitteen havittamisesta on sivulla http:/www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Sal kko ja elektroniikkalaiteromusta annetun Euroopan parlamentin direktiivin 2012/19/EU 14 artiklan
mukaisesti.

Laitteessa néakyva roskakorin viivoitettu symboli osoittaa, etta kayttoian paattyessa tuote on kerattava
erillddn muusta jatteesta.

Naéin ollen tuotteet, joiden kayttdika on paattynyt, ol sahko- ja elektronii

erilliskeraykseen erikoistuneille |atehuoltokeskuksllle tai palau(enavaj leenmyyjélle uuden WEEE-
direktiivin mukaisen sahko- tai elektr teen oston yt 14 artiklan mukaisesti, sellaisena
kuin se on pantu taytantoon maassasi.

Bb/ITAPCKU

WHcTpyKkuum 3a 6esonacHocT

MNPEAYMNPEXOEHUE: Hecna3saHeTo Ha Te31 MHCTPYKLUUM MOXe Aia AoBee A0 NoXap, eNeKTPUHeckun
yAap, HapaHsiBaHe UM yBPEXAaHe Ha NoTPe6UTeNs, Ha NPOMYKTa N Ha APYro MMYLLECTBO.

1. CBbp)XXETe 3aXpaHBaHETO Ha 6E€3XMYHOTO 3aPSAHO YCTPOINCTBO KbM €N1eKTPUUECKM KOHTaKT, KOITO &
Ha6/M30 1 € NNeCeH 3a U3K/IoYBaHE.

2. M3nongagaiiTe camo Ha 3aKpPUTO 1 Ha Cyx0 MACTO. M36srBaiiTe 3apexpaaHe B 61M30CT A0 USTOYHWLM
Ha TOM/INHA NN BNAXKHOCT.

3. CbxpaHsiBaiiTe 6e3M4YHOTO 3aPAAHO YCTPOMCTBO 1 3aXpaHBaHETO Aaney OT BCAKaKBU TEYHOCTM
v Bnara,

4. VI3KnioueTe 6E3XKINIHOTO 3aPSAHO YCTPOCTBO OT e/1eKTPUYECKATa MPEXa, KOraTo He ro U3ronasare
33 Ab/TLI NEPUOA OT BPEMe.

5. He cbxpaHsiBaiTe yCTPOMCTBOTO CU Ha MHOTO rOPeLUN M MHOTO CTyAeHM MecTa. Mpenopbysa ce
YCTPOVICTBOTO /1a Ce 13N0N3Ba NpU CTaitHa TemnepaTypa.

6. He uanonasaiiTe, ako Mo 6e3)XN4HOTO 3apPSAHO YCTPOMCTBO UM 3aXPaHBAHETO MMa BUANMIA

nedexTn.

7. He ce onuTBaiiTe na peMoHTHpaTe, MC W“nu pasr) [l 0TO 3apAAHO
YCTPOWCTBO UM 3axpaHBaHETO.

8. NanonasaHeTo Ha 3axpaHBaHe, KOETo He e MpernopbYaHo 1nn NpoaasaHo ot Belkin, Moxe fa fosene
A0 NOBULWEH PUCK OT NOXXap, eNeKTpUYeckn yaap, HapaHsiBaHe uiv yBpexjaaHe Ha ﬂOTpeGVITeﬂR, Ha
npoayKTa U1 Ha Apyro UMyLLECTBO.

9. CKopocCTTa Ha NpeaaBaHe Ha eHeprusTa 3a 6e3KMYHO 3apeXaaHe ce perynnpa oT yCTPoiMCTBOTO 3a
6e3)XM4YHO 3apexaaHe, KOeTo Mosy4asa eHeprus, KaTo ToBa MOXE Aa GbAe NOBNSHO OT GaKTOpK KaTo,
HO He caMo, CO6CTBEHN NPOTOKONU 3a 3apeXxaaHe, Temnepartypa Ha okonHata cpe[:la NPOUEHTHOTO
HUBO Ha GaTepwma KbM MOMEHTa 1 KOJIKO HOBO WK CTapo € 3apexaaHoTo yCTDOVICTEO

BHUMAHME: Ako nmate npo6nemu ¢ 6e3XXMYHOTO 3apsaHO YCTPOCTBO, MONs, NpekpaTeTe
WN3MNon3BaHeTo My, U3KNKYeTe 3axXxpaHBaHETO OT eN1eKTPUYECKUA KOHTAKT 1 Ce CBbpXXeTe C Belkin 3a
cbaelicTene.

WHdpopmaumnTa 3a MapkMpoBKaTa € pa3nonoXKeHa B JoNHaTa YacT Ha NpoAayKTa.

EC neknapauus 3a CboTBeTCTBUE

Hue, Belkin International, Inc., ye paamo o6c € B CbOTBETCTBME C [IpeKTvuBa
2014/53/EC 3a paguocvopwxeHusTa, upektusa 2011/65/EC u Jupektusa (EC) 2015/863 oTHOCHO
OrpaHnyeHMeTo 3a ynoTpe6aTta Ha ONpeaeieHy ONacHH BELECTBa B eN1EKTPUYECKOTO W €N1EKTPOHHOTO
o6opyaBaHe, kakTo v [iupekTuea 2012/19/EC 0THOCHO OTNaAbLY OT €N1EKTPUHECKO U NIEeKTPOHHO
o6opyasaHe.

MbAHMAT TekeT Ha EU feknapaunsita 3a CbOTBETCTBIME MOXETE 1a HaMePUTE Ha CIeAHNS UHTEPHET
appec: www.belkin.com/doc.

B nNpoMeHu unu KOWUTO He ca U3pU4HO OﬂOﬁpeHM OT CTpaHarta,
oTroBapsiLla 3a CbOTBETCTBUETO, MOraT a 06€3CUNAT NPaBOTO Ha NoTpe6uTens aa pa6oTu ¢ ToBa
o6opyasaHe.

ﬂeknapaum OTHOCHO U3naraHeTo Ha paguo4eCTOTHN U3NTbYBaHNA: ToBa OﬁopyﬂEaHe CboTBETCTBa
Ha orpaHn4YeHunsTa 3a u3naraHe Ha paanoyeCcTOTHU N3NbYBaHMA, 3aAaAeHN 32 HEKOHTPOIMpaHa
cpena. ToBa 060py/iBaHe TPsi6Ba Aa Gb/le MOHTMPAHO 1 M3MON3BaHO Taka, Ye PasCTORHUETO MEXAY
npepaesarens u TANOTO BU Aa 6bae MWHUMYM 20 cm.

YecToTHa NeHTa, B KOATO paboTh paauno o6opyasaHeTo: 111-148 kHz
MakcvmanHa npegasaHa MolwHocT: 16,75 dBuA/m @3m

CuvoreetcTeue UKCA (OueHka Ha BO
Hue, Belkin International, Inc., 0 € B CbOTBETCTBMUE C HapeabuTe
3a pagmoo6opyasaHeTo oT 2017 .y Hapenﬁm‘re RoHS ot 2012 1. n Hapen6uTe WEEE o1 2013 1.

MbnHuAT TekeT Ha UKCA AeKnapauusTa 3a CbOTBETCTBUE MOXeTe a HaMepuTe Ha CnegHUs UHTepHeT
appec: www.belkin.com/doc.

[MpeKTNBa OTHOCHO OTMaAbLM OT €N1EKTPUYECKO U eNIeKTPOHHO 06opyABaHe

3a MH¢ODM3HMR OTHOCHO YHULIOXXaBaHeTo Ha NpoayKTa, MONs, HanpaseTe CnpaBka Ha h"p JIWwWw.
belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

B cvoTBeTcTBME C YneH 14 ot AupekTusa 2012/19/EC Ha EBponeiickust napnaMeHT OTHOCHO OTnaabLmn
OT eNeKTPUYECKO U eNeKTPoHHO o6opyasaHe (OEEO).

CHUMBO/TBT Ha 3ajipackaHaTa Koda 3a 60KNYK, 1306pa3eH BbPXY 060PY/ABAHETO, N0Ka3Ba, e B kpas Ha
nonesHusi My XXWBOT NPOAYKTLT Tpsi6Ba a ce cbbupa OTAENHO OT APYruTe OTNaabLUy.

Mopaawm ToBa BCUYKW NPOAYKTU, YUATO NONE3EH XKMBOT € U3TeKbN, TpsiGBa Aa 6baaT NnpefaaeHn B

ueHTpoBe 3a oﬁeaspe*naHe Ha oTnagbuu, cneunann3vpaHn B pasaenHoto CBGMpaHe Ha oTnagbun oT
eNeKTPUYECKO 1 eNeKTPOHHO 060pyABaHe, UMK Aa 6bAaT BbpHATW Ha TbproBeLia Npu 3akynyBaHe Ha
HoBo OEEO, cbriacHo 1 B CbOTBETCTBYME C YeH 14, KakTo ce npunara B Abpkasara.

HRVATSKI

Sigurnosne upute

UPOZORENJE: Nepridrzavanje ovih uputa moZe dovesti do poZara, strujnog udara, ozljede ili ostecenja
korisnika, proizvoda ili druge imovine.

1. Prikljucite izvor napajanja beZi¢nog punjaca u strujnu uti€nicu koja je u blizini i iz koje se punjaé moze
jednostavno iskopé¢ati.

2|. Upotrebljavajte samo u zatvorenom i suhom prostoru; Izbjegavaijte punjenje blizu izvora topline ili
vlage.

3. Bezi€ni punjac i izvor napajanja drZite dalje od tekucina i viage.

4. Iskop¢ajte beZi¢ni punja¢ kada ga dugo vremena ne upotrebljavate.

5. Nemojte pohranjivati uredaj na veoma toplim ili veoma hladnim mjestima. Preporucuje se da uredaj
upotrebljavate na sobnoj temperaturi.

6. Nemojte upotrebljavati ako na bezi€nom punjacu ili napajanju primijetite vidljive nedostatke.

7. Nemojte poku$avati popravljati, izmjenjivati ili rastavljati beZi¢ni punjaé ili napajanje.

8. Uporaba napajanja koje ne preporucuie ili ne prodaje drustvo Belkin moZe dovesti do povecanog rizika
od poZzara, strujnog udara, ozljede ili oStec¢enja korisnika, proizvoda ili druge imovine.

9. Brzina prijenosa bezi€nog napajanja regulira se snagom napajanja bezi¢nog uredaja za napajanje,

na koju mogu utjecati razni €imbenici, primjerice: vlasni€ki protokoli punjenja, temperatura okoline,
trenutacan postotak razine baterije i starost uredaja koji se puni.

PAZNJA: Ako naidete na probleme s beZiénim punjacem, prekinite upotrebu, iskop&ajte izvor napajanja
iz elektrine uti€nice i obratite se drustvu Belkin za pomoc.

Informacije o oznakama navedene su na donjoj strani proizvoda.

EU Izjava o sukladnosti

Mi, drustvo Belkin International, Inc., izjavljuiemo da je radijska oprema u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/
EUo radijskoj opremi, Direktivom ROHS 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 i Direktivom 2012/19/EU o otpadnoj
elektri¢noj i elektronickoj opremi (OEEO).

Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedec¢oj internetskoj adresi: www.belkin.com/doc

Paznja: Sve promijene ili izmjene koje nije izricito odobrila strana odgovorna za uskladenost moze
ponistiti ovlasti korisnika da radi s ovom opremom.

Izjava o izlaganju zraCenj Ova je oprema u skladu s ograni¢enjima o izlaganju zracenju koja su utvrdena
za nekontrolirano okruZenje. Ova oprema treba biti instalirana i s njom se treba raditi s minimalnom
udaljeno$cu od 20 cm izmedu radijatora i vaseg tijela.

Frekvencijski pojas u kojem radi radiooprema: 111-148 kHz
Maksimalna prenesena snaga: 16,75 dBuA/m pri 3 m

Sukladnost s oznakom UKCA:
Mi, drustvo Belkin International, Inc,, izjavljuiemo da je radijska oprema u skladu s Pravilnikom o radijskoj
opremi iz 2017. godine, Pravilnikom RoHS iz 2012. godine i Pravilnikom o OEEO-u iz 2013. godine.

Cijeloviti tekst UKCA izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sliedecoj internetskoj adresi: www.belkin.com/

Direktiva o otpadnoj elektri¢noj i elektroni¢koj opremi

Za informacije o odlaganju proizvoda pogledaijte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

U skladu s lankom 14. direktive 2012/19/EU Europskog parlamenta o otpadnoj elektri¢noj i elektronickoj
opremi (OEEO).

Prekrizeni simbol kante za smece prikazan na opremi oznacava da je, na kraju korisnog Zivotnog vijeka,
proizvod potrebno prikupiti odvojeno od ostalog otpada.

Zato je svaki proizvod koji je dosegao kraj svog Zivotnog vijeka potrebno odnijeti u centre za odlaganje
otpada specijalizirane za odvojeno prikupljanje otpadne elektricne i elektronicke opreme ili ih odnijeti
natrag trgovcu pri kupnji nove OEEO, u skladu s €lankom 14. koji se provodi u drZavi.

ROMANESTE

Instructiuni privind siguranta

Instructiuni privind siguranta

AVERTISMENT: Nerespectarea acestor instructiuni poate provoca incendii, electrocutare, ranirea
utilizatorului, defectarea dispozitivului sau a altor echipamente.

1. Cuplati sursa de alimentare a incarcatorului wireless la o priza de curent, care se afla in apropiere si
care permite decuplarea cu usurinta.

2. Utilizati doar in spatii interioare siin medii uscate; evitati incarcarea in apropierea surselor de caldura
sau umezeald.

3. Depozitati incarcatorul wireless si sursa de alimentare intr-un spatiu ferit de orice fel de lichide sau
umezeala.

4. Scoatetiincarcatorul wireless din priz& daca nu il folositi pe perioade indelungate.

5. Nu depozitati dispozitivul in locuri foarte calde sau foarte reci. Se recomanda utilizarea la temperatura
camerel.

6. Nu folositi sursa de alimentare sau incarcatorul wireless, daca prezinta defecte vizibile.

7. Nu efectuati lucrari de mentenanta, nu modificati i nu dezasamblati incarcatorul wireless sau sursa
de alimentare.

8. Utilizarea unei surse de alimentare neautorizate sau necomercializate de Belkin poate creste riscul de
incendii, electrocutare, ranire a utilizatorului, defectare a dispozitivului sau a altor echipamente.

9. Rate de transmisie a puterii prin incarcarea wireless este controlata de dispozitivul incarcat wireless
care primeste puterea si poate fi influentata de factori precum, dar fara a se limita la, protocoalele
brevetate de incarcare, temperatura ambianta, nivelul procentual actual al bateriei si vechimea
dispozitivului incarcat.

ATENTIE: Daca intampinati probleme cu incarcatorul wireless, opriti utilizarea, decuplati sursa de
alimentare de la priza de curent si contactati Belkin pentru asistenta.
Informatiile privind marcajul sunt amplasate in partea de jos a pmdusulul

Declaratie de conformitate CE
Noi, Belkin International, Inc., declaram c& echipamentul radio este in conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/
UE privind echipamentele radio, Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE + 2015/863 si Directiva DEEE 2012/19/UE.

Textul complet al Declaratiei de conformitate EU este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa online: www.
belkin.com/doc

Atentie: Orice s

ri sau modificari neaprobate in mod expres de partea responsabila pot duce la
pierderea autori i

mb:
i utilizatorului de a utiliza acest echipament.

Declaratie cu privire la expunerea la radiatii: Acest dispozitiv este In conformitate cu limitele de expunere
|a radiatii prevazute pentru un mediu necontrolat. Acest echipament se va instala si opera la o distanta
miniméa de 20 cm intre radiator si corpul dumneavoastra.

Banda de frecventa in care functioneaza echipamentul radio: 111-148 kHz
Puterea maxima transmisa: 16,75 dBpA/m @3m

Conformitate UKCA:
Noi, Belkin International, Inc. declaram c& echipamentul radio este in conformitate cu Reglementarile
2017 privind echipamentele radio, Reglementarile RoHS 2012 si Reglementarile DEEE 2013.

Textul complet al Declaratiei de conformitate UKCA este disponibil la urméatoarea adresa online: www.
belkin.com/doc

Directiva privind ile de i si

Pentru informatii privind eliminarea produsului, consultati http:/www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Tn conformitate cu siin temeiul articolului 14 din Directiva 2012/19/UE a Parlamentului European privind
deseurile de echipamente electrice si electronice (DEEE).

Simbolul pubelei cu roti barate cu un X pe care il poarta echipamentul indica faptul c3, la sfarsitul duratei
sale de viata utila, produsul trebuie colectat separat de alte deseuri.

Prin urmare, orice produs care a ajuns la sfarsitul duratei sale de viata utila trebuie predat centrelor

de eliminare a deseurilor, specializate in colectarea separata a deseurilor de echipamente electrice si
electronice sau trebuie restituit distribuitorului la achizitionarea unui nou DEEE, in conformitate cu siin
temeiul articolului 14, astfel cum a fost implementat in ;ara

SLOVENCINA

Varnostni napotki

OPOZORILO: Neupostevanje teh navodil lahko vodi do pozara, elektricnega udara, poskodb ali $kode,
nastale uporabniku, izdelku ali drugi lastnini.

1. Napajalnik brezZi¢nega polnilnika vkljucite v elektri¢no vticnico, ki se nahaja v bliZini in kjer ga je
mogoce enostavno izkljuéiti.

2. Izdelek uporabljajte samo v notranjih prostorih in na suhem mestu; izogibajte se polnjenju v blizini virov
toplote ali vlaznosti.

3. Brezzi¢nega polnilnika in napajalnika ne izpostavljajte tekocini ali viagi.

4. Brezzi¢ni polnilnik v primeru daljSega obdobja neuporabe izkljucite iz elektricne vti€nice.

5. Naprave ne hranite na zelo vrocih ali zelo hladnih mestih. Napravo je priporo¢ljivo uporabljati pri sobni
temperaturi.

6. Brezzicnega polnilnika ali napajalnika ne uporabljajte, e so na njem vidne poskodbe.

7. BrezZi¢nega polnilnika ali napajalnika ne servisirajte, spreminjajte ali razstavljajte.

8. Uporaba napajalnikov, ki jih podjetje Belkin ne prodaja in ne priporoca, lahko vodijo do povecanega
tveganja za nastanek pozara, elektricnega udara, poskodb ali Skode, nastale uporabniku, izdelku ali
drugi lastnini.

9. Hitrost prenosa moci brezzi¢nega polnjenja uravnava naprava za brezzi¢no polnjenje, ki prejema
mog, na katero lahko vplivajo dejavniki, kot so lastniski protokoli polnjenja, okoljska temperatura, trenutni
odstotek napolnjenosti baterije in starost naprave, ki se polni.

POZOR: Ce imate z brezziénim polnilnikom tezave, ga prenehajte uporabljatl napajalnik izvlecite iz
elektri¢ne vti€nice in stopite v stik s sluzbo za pomo¢ strankam Belkin.

Informacije o oznaki se nahajajo na dnu izdelka.

ES-izjava o skladnosti
Podijetje Belkin International, Inc., izjavlja, da je radijska oprema v skladu z Direktivo o radijski opremi
2014/53/EU, Direktivo RoHS 2011/65/EU + 2015/863 in Direktivo OEEO 2012/19/EU.

Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem internetnem naslovu: www.belkin.
com/doc

Pozor: spremembe ali modifikacije, ki niso izrecno odobrene s strani odgovornega proizvajalca, lahko
privedejo do prepovedi rokovanja z opremo s strani uporabnika.

Izjava o izpostavljenosti sevanju: Ta oprema je v skladu z omejitvami izpostavljenosti sevanju, dolocenimi
za nenadzorovano okolje. Opremo je treba namestiti in uporabljati vsaj 20 cm od radiatorjev in vasega
telesa.

Frekvenéni pas, v katerem deluje radijska oprema: 111-148 kHz
Najvecja oddajana mo¢: 16,75 dBpA/m pri 3 m

Skladnost z oznako UKCA:

Podijetje Belkin International, Inc., izjavlja, da je radijska oprema v skladu z Direktivo o radijski opremi
Predpisi 2017, Direktivo RoHS 2012 in Predpisi OEEO 2013.

Celo}go besedilo izjave UKCA o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem internetnem naslovu: www.belkin.
com/doc

Direktiva o odpadni elektri¢ni in elektronski opremi

Za informacije o odstranitvi izdelka glejte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Na podlagi in v skladu s 14. ¢lenom Direktive 2012/19/EU Evropskega parlamenta o odpadni elektri¢ni in
elektronski opremi (OEEO).

Simbol prekriZanega zabojnika za odpadke na opremi pomeni, da je treba izdelek po koncu njegove
Zivljenjske dobe odloziti lo¢eno od drugih odpadkov.

Zato je treba vse izdelke, ki so dosegli konec svoje Zivljenjske dobe, oddati v centre za odlaganje
odpadkoyv, specializirane za loeno zbiranje odpadne elektriéne in elektronske opreme, ali pa jih je treba
ob nakupu nove OEEO v skladu s 14. €lenom, kot se izvaja v drZavi, vrniti trgovcu.

SLOVENSKI JEZIK

Varnostni napotki

OPOZORILO: Neupostevanije teh navodil lahko vodi do pozara, elektricnega udara, poskodb ali Skode,
nastale uporabniku, izdelku ali drugi lastnini.

1. Napajalnik brezzi¢nega polnilnika vkljucite v elektri¢no vti¢nico, ki se nahaja v bliZini in kjer ga je
mogoce enostavno izkljuciti iz vira napajanja.

2. Izdelek uporabljajte samo v notranjih prostorih in na suhem mestu; izogibajte se polnjenju v bliZini virov
toplote ali viaznosti.

3. Brezzi¢nega polnilnika in napajalnika ne izpostavljajte tekocini ali viagi.

4. BrezzZi¢ni polnilnik v primeru daljSega obdobja neuporabe izklju€ite iz elektriéne vtinice.

5. Naprave ne hranite na zelo vrocih ali zelo hladnih mestih. Napravo je priporocljivo uporabljati pri sobni
temperaturi.

6. Brezzicnega polnilnika ali napajalnika ne uporabljajte, ¢e so na njem vidne poskodbe.

7. Brezzi¢nega polnilnika ali napajalnika ne servisirajte, spreminjajte ali razstavljajte.

8. Uporaba napajalnikov, ki jih podjetje Belkin ne prodaja in ne priporoca, lahko vodijo do povec¢anega
tveganja za nastanek poZzara, elektricnega udara, poskodb ali $kode, nastale uporabniku, izdelku ali
drugi lastnini.

9. Hitrost prenosa mo¢i brezzi¢nega polnjenja uravnava naprava za brezzi¢no polnjenje, ki prejema
mog, na katero lahko vplivajo dejavniki, kot so lastniski protokoli polnjenja, okoljska temperatura, trenutni
odstotek napolnjenosti baterije in starost naprave, ki se polni.

POZOR: Ce imate z brezzi€nim polnilnikom teZave, ga prenehajte uporabljati, napajalnik izvlecite iz
vtiénice in stopite v stik s sluzbo za pomo¢ strankam Belkin.

Informacije o oznaki se nahajajo na dnu naprave.

ES-izjava o skladnosti

Podijetje Belkin International, Inc., izjavlja, da je radijska oprema v skladu z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Celotno
besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem internetnem naslovu: www.belkin.com/doc.

Pozor: spremembe ali modifikacije, ki niso izrecno odobrene s strani odgovornega proizvajalca, lahko
privedejo do prepovedi rokovanja z opremo s strani uporabnika.

Izjava o izpostavljenosti sevanju: Ta oprema je v skladu z omejitvami izpostavljenosti sevanju , dolo¢enimi
za nenadzorovano okolje. Opremo je treba namestiti in uporabljati vsaj 20 cm od radiatorjev in vasega
telesa.

Frekvencni pas, v katerem deluje radijska oprema: 111-148 kHz
Najvecja oddajana mo¢: 16,75 dBuA/m @3m

Skladnost z oznako UKCA:

Predpisi za radijsko opremo 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206)

Direktiva o odpadni elektrini in elektronski opremi

Zainformacije o odstranitvi izdelka glejte http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/

Na podlagi in v skladu s 14. ¢lenom Direktive 2012/19/EU Evropskega parlamenta o odpadni elektricni in
elektronski opremi (OEEO).

Simbol prekriZzanega zabojnika za odpadke na opremi pomeni, da je treba izdelek po koncu njegove
Zivljenjske dobe odloZiti lo¢eno od drugih odpadkov.

Zato je treba vse izdelke, ki so dosegli konec svoje Zivljenjske dobe, oddati v centre za odlaganje.
odpadkov, specializirane za lo¢eno zbiranje odpadne elektri¢ne in elektronske opreme, ali pa jih je treba
ob nakupu nove OEEO v skladu s 14. Elenom, kot se izvaja v drZavi, vrniti trgovcu.

ESTONIAN

Ohutusjuhised

HOIATUS: Juhiste eiramine voib pdhjustada tulekahju, elektrisokki voi vigastusi voi tekitada kahju
kasutajale, tootele voi muule varale.

1. Uhendage juhtmevaba laadija toiteallikas |ahimasse pistikupessa, millest on lihtne lahti ihendada.
2. Kasutage ainult siseruumides ja kuivas kohas. Valtige laadimist kuumade vai niiskete kohtade
laheduses.

3. Hoidke juhtmevaba laadija ja toiteallikas eemal vedelikest voi niiskusest.

4. Kui te juntmevaba laadijat pikka aega ei kasuta, siis lihendage see pistikupesast lahti.

5. Arge hoidke oma seadet vaga kuumas véi vaga kiilmas kohas. Soovituslik on seadet kasutada
toatemperatuuril.

6. Arge kasutage, kui markate juhtmevabal laadijal véi toiteallikal nahtavaid vigastusi.

7. Arge plilidke juhtmevaba laadijat voi toif ise m i ida vai lahti vatta.

8. Kasutades toiteallikat, mida Belkin ei ole tootnud v6i soovitanud, véib suurendada tulekahiju,
elektrisoki, vigastuste riski. Samuti suureneb risk tekitada kahju kasutajale, tootele voi muule varale.

9. Juhtmevaba laadimise lilekande vdimsust reguleerib juhtmevaba laadimisseade véimsus, mida véivad
méjutada sellised tegurid nagu (mitte ainult) firmasisesed laadimisprotokollid, imbritseva keskkonna
temperatuur, aku praegune taitetase ja laetava seadme vanus.

ETTEVAATUST: Kui teil tekivad juhtmevaba laadija kasutamisel probleemid, siis palun eemaldage
toiteallikas elektripistikust ja votke lihendust Belkini kasutajatoega.

Andmed mérgistuse kohta asuvad toote pdhjal.

CE vastavusdeklaratsioon

Meie ettevottest Belkin International Inc. kinnitame, et I vastab i nete di
2014/53/EL, elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes teatavate ohtll |nete kasuta ise piiramise direktiivile
2011/65/EL + 2015/863 nlng elektri- ja elektrc 2012/19/EL.

EL-i oni tdistekst on ka Jargmlsel internetiaadressil: www.belkin.com/doc

Ettevaatust: Kdik muudatused voi modifikatsioonid, mida nouetele vastavuse eest vastutaja ei ole
selgesonaliselt heaks kiitnud, voivad tiihistada kasutaja diguse seadet kasutada.

EL-i kiirgusnormide deklaratsioon: Seade vastab kiirgusnormidele satestatud piirangutele kontrollimatus
keﬁkkonlneésd Seade tuleb paigaldada ja seda tuleb kasutada nii, et kiirguri ja teie keha vahele jaab
vahemalt 20 cm.

Sagedusala, milles raadioseade t66tab: 127,7 kHz, 360 kHz, 111-148 kHz
Maksimaalne edastatav véimsus: 16,75 dBuA/m @3m

UKCA vastavus:

Meie ettevéttest Belkin International Inc. kinnitame, et i vastab i nete eeskirjadele
2017, elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes teatavate ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramise eeskirjadele 2012
ja elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jaatmete eeskirjadele 2013.

UKCA i taistekst on kat v jargmisel internetiaadressil: www.belkin.com/doc

Elektri- ja
Toote utiliseerimise kohta leiate infot veebilehelt http://www.belkin.com/uk/weee-regulations/
Kooskdlas ja vastavalt Euroopa Parlamendi elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jaatmete direktiivi 2012/19/
EL (WEEE) artiklile 14.

Seadmel olev Iabikriipsutatud priigikasti siimbol viitab sellele, et seadme kasutusaja Ioppemisel tuleb
seade utiliseerida teistest jaatmetest eraldi.

Seega tuleb kasutusaja I6ppedes toode viia jadtmete kogumispunkti, kus tegeletakse eraldi elektri- ja
elektroonikaseadmete jaatmete vastuvotuga, voi anda see tagasi edasimiiiijale vastavalt ja kooskolas
riigis rakendatud uuendatud elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jaatmete direktiivi artiklile 14.
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Business Unit; Core
Program Manager:

Packaging Engineer: Matthew Duffy

Retail Outside Dimension (Including Hang Tab
LXxWxD(in): Ox0Ox0

LxW xD (mm):0.00 x 0.00 x 0.00

DIE/MATERIAL SPECS
350gsm C1S SBS (20pt)

Blank Size (in): 59.686 x 15+9/16
Blank Size (mm): 1516.034 x 395.290

Material

This dieline works for following skus (if any)

Unit: IN/MM

Side Shown: PRINT SIDE

Flute/Grain: horizontal
Tolerance:+/- 1/32" -

Drawing Scale 1:1

8mm

RELEASE DATE: 04/06/2023
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